16. Uluslararasi Gezici Filmmor
td Kadin Filmleri Festivali

16th International Filmmor Women’s Film Festival on Wheels

film

10 Mart / March
10 Mayis / May
2018

Istanbul 10-17 Mart 7 March
Fransiz Kilttr Merkezi / Institut Francais

Antalya 23-25 Mart / March

izmir 30 Mart / March-1 Nisan / April
Trabzon 6-8 Nisan / April

Bodrum 13-15 Nisan / April

Mersin 20-22 Nisan / April

Adana 27-29 Nisan / April
Diyarbakir 4-6 Mayis / May

www.filmmor.org



Uluslararasi Gezici Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali

2003’ten beri...

* 1. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Kadinlar Sinema Yapiyor / 2-9 Subat 2003 istanbul
e 2. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / 8 Mart — 7 Nisan 2004 / istanbul, Diyarbakir

* 3. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / ince Oriilmiis Sik Dokunmus Filmler / 11 Mart — 7 Nisan 2005 / istanbul,
Diyarbakir, Batman

* 4. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Kadinlarin Siddete Bakisi / 11 Mart — 4 Nisan 2006 / istanbul, Samsun,
Diyarbakir, Van

* 5. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / “Namus” / 10 Mart — 10 Nisan 2007 / istanbul, Agri, Diyarbakir, Van

e 6. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Kadinlarin Tarihi: itaat, isyan, Feminizm / 14 Mart — 14 Nisan 2008 / istanbul,
Eskisehir, Tunceli, Van

e 7. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Bedeniyle Barisik Filmler / 9 Mart — 12 Nisan 2009 / istanbul, Manisa, Urfa,
Trabzon

e 8. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Umut Kadinlarda / 12 Mart — 18 Nisan 2010 / istanbul, Kars, Sinop

* 9. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Elbette Esitiz! Peki Yasarken Esit Miyiz? / 12 Mart — 12 Nisan 2011 / istanbul,
Van, Antalya, Trabzon

* 10. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Feminist Sinema 100, Filmmor 10 Yaginda / 9 Mart — 9 Nisan 2012 / istanbul,
Van, Hakkari, Canakkale

° 11 F!Immor Kadm Filmleri Festivali/ Hirpalanan, Susturulan, Gérmezden Gelinen Kadinlar / 16 Mart — 16 Nisan
2013 / Istanbul, zmir, Sinop, Bitlis

e 12. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Kendine Ait Bir Ctizdan 15 Mart — 20 Nisan 2014 / istanbul, Mersin, Adana,
Bodrum

* 13. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Kadinlarin Sinemasi, Kadinlarin Direnigi, Direnigin Sinemasi / 13 Mart — 26
Nisan 2015 / istanbul, Denizli, Bodrum, Diyarbakir, Adana, izmir

® 14. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / Kadin Dayanigmasi Yasatir / 12 Mart — 30 Nisan 2016 / istanbul, Adana,
Antakya, Mardin, zmir, Bodrum, Van

* 15. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali / “Ag avuglarini sesini yikselt, Gel dirilt degistir” / 11 Mart-30 Nisan 2017 /
Istanbul, Adana, Bodrum, Bursa, Izmir, Giresun, Mersin

e 16. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali burada, sizlerle...

film
mor



film

m

r

International Filmmor Women's Film Festival on Wheels

Since 2003...

* 1st Filmmor Women's Film Festival / Women Make Films / February 2-9, 2003, istanbul
* 2nd Filmmor Women's Film Festival / March 8-April 7, 2004, istanbul, Diyarbakir

* 3rd Filmmor Women’s Film Festival / Finely Knit and Tightly Woven Films / March 11 — April 7, 2005 / istanbul,
Diyarbakir, Batman

* 4th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / Women's View of Violence/ March 11 — April 7, 2005 / istanbul, Samsun,
Diyarbakir, Van

* 5th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / “Honour”/ March 10 — April 10, 2007 / istanbul, Agn, Diyarbakir, Van

® 6th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / Women's History: Obedience, Rebellion, Feminism/ March 14 — April 14,
2008 / Istanbul, Eskigehir, Tunceli, Van

o 7th Filmmor Women’s Film Festival / “Body/our body”/ March 9 — April 12, 2009 / Istanbul, Manisa, Urfa, Trabzon
e 8th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / Women Are Our Hope! / March 12 — April 18, 2010 / Istanbul, Kars, Sinop

® 9th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / Of Course We Wre Equal! But What About in Reality? / March 12 — April 12,
2011 / Istanbul, Van, Antalya, Trabzon

¢ 10th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / The 100th Anniversary of Feminist Cinema and the 10th Anniversary of
Filmmor / March 9 - April 9, 2012 / istanbul, Van, Hakkari, Canakkale

e 11th Filmmor Women'’s Film Festival / Women Who Are Violated, Silenced and Ignored/ March 16 — April 16,
2013 / Istanbul, |zmir, Sinop, Bitlis

e 12th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / A Purse of Her Own/ March 15 - April 20, 2014 / istanbul, Mersin, Adana,
Bodrum

e 13th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / Women's Cinema, Women's Resistance, Cinema of Resistance/ March 13 -
April 26, 2014 / Istanbul, Denizli, Bodrum, Diyarbakir, Adana, lzmir

® 14th Filmmor Women's Film Festival / Women's Solidarity Keeps Women Alive/ March 12 - April 30, 2014 /
Istanbul, Adana, Antakya, Mardin, Izmir, Bodrum, Van

e 15th Filmmor quen's Film Festival / “Open up your palms raise your voice, Come revive change” / March
11-April 30 2017 / Istanbul, Adana, Bodrum, Bursa, lzmir, Giresun, Mersin

e And the 16th Filmmor Women's Film Festival is here...



Merhaba / Merhaba

On altincr kez, sifir noktasindan baslayip az gittik uz gittik. Bu bu merhabaya varana dek, “Biz bu yola dislerimizle ¢iktik, ne engellerden
bariyerlerden sicradik, yaptik yine yapariz* demelerimizin yetmedigi anlar, zorluklar, durmalar, kosmalar, dayanismalar derken, iste
buradayiz! Ne stz bitiyor, ne yol, ne de diis... Filmi yapandan merakla bekleyene, sz séyleyenden dinleyene, emek verenden kiymet
bilene, sagi kisasindan patisi sifalisina; festivali miimkiin kilan, hayati festival yapmaya niyet eden herkese merhaba!

iIk festivalde Japonya'dan bir pirin kutusuna sarilarak yollanan o filmden beridir, sayamadigimiz kadar film geldi Filmmor'a,
yeryiiziiniin biitiin dillerinden, cogu festivale sigmadi gergi ama iste festivali stirdtirmeyi miimkin kildi. Bu yil da bu mimkinliik,

iki kadin filmleri festivalinin dayanismasiyla Festival Bahari, her bélumii, seansi, etkinligi, ani, parcasi kagirimasi 16. Filmmor'da;
Kadinlar Vardir, Kadinlarin Sinemasi, Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag, Bedenimiz Bizimdir. Kadinlar Vardir forumu; Kendine Ait Bir
Ciizdan: Yeni Kusak Kadin Yapimeilar, Vakti Geldi: Film Endiistrisinde Cinsel Taciz panelleri. Yapacak Gok Filmimiz var diyene Kisa Film
Atdlyesi. Cins-iyet-ler, Fiona Tan... Uzerimizde cok emegi, yiiregimizde kocaman sevgisi olan, bu yil kadinlara fiziken veda ettigimiz yol
arkadaslarimiz, Kate Millett, Sirin Tekeli: Feminist Bellek bélimiinde bizimle olacak. Ve gocuklar sinemaya, size 6zel seans 8 sehre
geliyor.

Yeryiiziinde 50 yila yakindir kadin filmleri festivalleri var, biz de o 16 yildir bu gelenegin parcasi olmaktan génengliyiz ya kadinlarin
sinemasl yaygin “kadin ynetmen” “kadin filmi" kavram ve imalarinin gok 6tesinde. 16. Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali ile, istanbul,
Trabzon, izmir, Antalya, Bodrum, Mersin, Adana ve Diyarbakir'da; sadece feminist sinemanin degil, sinemanin yolunu acan, 21. yiizyilin
ustalar sizlerle. Ve gelecegin sozi, disd, 8ykis(, sarkisi, dansi, yolu, umudu...

Bahari ve hayati birlikte festival yapmak iizere...

We're back, for the sixteenth time. It's been a tough journey, but we made it! Along the way, we offered ourselves encouraging
words: “We set off on this path following our dreams, and through the years we've managed to overcome all sorts of obstacles

and barriers—we've done this before, and we'll do it again!” There were moments when these words weren't enough, when the
challenges, the waiting, the rushing seemed to be too much. But there was also solidarity, and determination, and now, here we are,
once again! It seems we still have plenty to say; we still have a long journey ahead of us; our dreams continue to light our path. .. And
so we say, Merhaba! To the filmmakers and the film lovers, those who speak and those who listen, those who labor and those who
know the value of that labor, to those with short hair and those with healing paws, to everyone who has made this festival possible,
and who intends to tum life itself into a festival: Merhaba!

Since the first Filmmor Women's Film Festival, and that film sent from Japan, wrapped tightly in a brass box, we have received countless
films, in myriad languages from all over the world. Most of them didn't make it into the festival program, but well, thanks to all of those
films, we've been able to organize this festival for over a decade and a half now. This year, combining the forces of two women's film
festivals, we have put together what we like to call Festival Spring, a whole season’s worth of festivities. And so at the 16th Filmmor
Women's Film Festival you have sections titled Women's Cinema, Good Films Make Good Neighbors, Our Bodies Are Ours; a forum
titled Women Are Everywhere; and panels such as A Purse of Her Own: New Generation Women Producers and Time's Up: Sexual
Harassment in the Film Industry. A Short Film Workshop for those looking to shoot their own movies, because, as we say, So Many Films
to Make. .. Let's Get to It! Sex-Gender-Sexuality, A Tribute to Fiona Tan. .. Kate Millett and Sirin Tekeli, two women who helped make
us the people we are today, and who we adore, but who, we are sorry to say, physically departed from this world this year, will be with
us in spirit in the Feminist Memory: Kate Millett, Sirin Tekeli section. And kids, for you we have a special event: a screenings of films
made just for you, which we are bringing to ne less than 8 cities!

There are presently almost 50 women'’s film festivals held all over the world, and we are proud to be a part of this tradition for 16
years and running now, helping to show that “women’s cinema” means so much more than the commonly held preconceptions and
implied meanings associated with the terms “women directors” and “women'’s movies.” The 16th Filmmor Women's Film Festival is
coming to you, in Istanbul, Trabzon, Izmir, Antalya, Bodrum, Mersin, Adana, and Diyarbakir, to share with you not just feminist cinema,
but to bring you together with masters and pioneers of 21st century cinema. And to share with you the words, the dreams, the stories,
songs, dance, path, and hope of the future. ..

Here's to turning this spring season, and life itself, into one big festival!

Festival Ekibi / The Festival Team

film
mor




‘;'rl,"} Festival Destekgileri / Festival Partners

X

VA

2

&
o @ Jinema
REPUBLIC OF TURKEY ﬁ(} DI - MUDURLUGU
MINISTRY OF CULTURE AND TOURISM . eneral Directorate of Cinema

CHREST

FOUNDATION " #9 Hollanda Kraliyeti

GOETHE
@ INSTITUT

Alev Alemdar
Angela Jerardi
Armagan Lale
Asaf Yecheskel
Asli lldir

Ayca Ciftei
Aysegtl Oguz
Balca Arda
Cansu Okur
Christophe Pecot
Cicek Tahaoglu
Colleen 0'Shea
Cosima Finkbeiner
Cristina Moreno
Cyril Aris

David M. Lorenz
Ekin Topcu
Emre Akpinar
Eray Ergec

Erkin Yilmaz
Fahri Isik Kiling

PRANCAI

Turquie

Tesekkdrler / Thanks to

Farabi Film Foundation
Flgen Ugur

Gizem Girgin

Gokee Tiyltioglu
Hadar Taylor Shechter
Hila Chessen

Hiilya Stingl

Isil Kocabay

Ismael Martin

Ivo van Stiphoud
Jeff Garneau

Jodo Aradjo
Josefina Mothander
Kaya Heyse

Kemal Ural

Leyla Tongug

Lou Anne Jensen
Mahsa Fariba

Malin Petersen
Marie-Amélie Steul
Michella Sarah

[ &

SivilDusun

Mikhal Bak

Muna Khalidi

Nadia Kvist

Nasrine Medard de Chardon
Olivier Semonnay

Onur Aytag

Ozlem Kaymak

Pinar Evrenosoglu
Quirine van der Hoeven
Rabia Demiroglu

Sara Juricic

Semahat Sevim

Senem Aytag

Shaza DW

Simin Taylaner

Vehbi Ozyadin
Vivianna Kammel
Yasemin Ahi

Yorik Kurtaran

Zeynep Sila Sarikaya



72 ANTALYA
S HADIN DANISHA
D NERHEZ]

Gezici Gosterimler / Screening on Wheels

Antalya Festivali Antalya Kadin Dayanisma Merkezi ortakligiyla yapiliyor.
Antalya Festival - In cooperation with the Antalya WWomen's Counselling Center.

iletisim / Contact
Sarampol Caddesi 106 Sokak Sezer Apartmani 2/4 Antalya  Tel: +90 (242) 248 07 66
antalyakadinmerkezi@gmail.com  www.antalyakadindanismadernegi.org

Antalya
Culture and
Arts

Antalya
Kualtar
Sanat

iZMiR
KADIN DAYANISMA
DERNEGI

BI<E

‘ﬁ?lw’z kadin .‘Nﬂjﬁhﬁ

_izmir Festivali izmir Kadin Dayanisma Dernegi ve Bagimsiz Kadin Inisiyatifi ortakligiyla yapiliyor.
[zmir Festival — In cooperation with the Izmir Women's Solidarity Association and Independent
Women'’s Inititative.

lletigim / Contact
Salihaga Ishani Kat:7 No:701 Konak ~ Tel: +90 (530) 443 52 93

w
N IZMIR 1 f{/
EFELED R en oo

kadindayanisma@gmail.com

KONAK BELEDIYESI

sﬁ“ﬁ Trabzon Festivali Karadeniz Kadin Dayanisma Dernegi ve Trabzon Sinema Dernegi ortakliiyla yapiliyor.
5\\2/ Trabzon Festival — In cooperation with the Black Sea Women's Solidarity Association and Trabzon Cinema
N Association.
Y
S letisim / Contact
6 ~_b~ Cumhuriyet Mahallesi Aldikacti Sokak 19/2 Ortahisar ~ Tel: +90 (533) 440 86 10
SINEZON
Bodrum Festivali Bodrum Kadin Dayanisma Dernegi ortaklidiyla yapiliyor.
Bodrum Festival - In cooperation with the Bodrum Women’s Solidarity Association.
= iletigim / Contact
- Yenikéy Mahallesi Turgutreis Caddesi 112/1 Bodrum  Tel: +90 555 291 9767
DERNEGI

bodrumkadindaynisma@gmail.com  www.bdkdd.blogspot.com.tr



mnﬁ Gezici Gosterimler / Screening on Wheels

Mersin Festivali Mersin Kadin Emegi Dernegi ortakligiyla yapiliyor.
Mersin Festival — In cooperation with the Mersin Women's Labor Association.

ﬁ@ix

A;m emegi holekeifl indnii Mahallesi 1406 Sokak No: 14 Hala Apartmani Zemin Kat Daire: 2 Yenigehir
Tel: +90 530 774 63 27

Adana Festivali Adana Kadin Platformu ve Seyhan Belediyesi Esitlik Birimi ortakhgiyla yapiliyor.
kadin Adana Festival - In cooperation with the Adana Women's Platform and Seyhan Municipality Equality Unit.
® platformu

‘(-—ﬂ. ELELE

iletisim / Contact
_ Kurtulug Mah. 64001 Sokak Eski Muhtarlik Binasi Seyhan Belediyesi Esitlik Birimi Seyhan
ESITLIK  Tel: 4905334781199 esitlikbirimini@seyhan.bel.tr

A BiRIMi -
(S SEYHAN
'S—}_ﬁ BELEDIYESI
KoMALEYA nxanenirs  Diyarbakir Festivali Ortadogu Sinema Akademisi Dernegi ortakligiyla yapiliyor.

sinemaE va romiataNavin - Diyarbakir Festival — In cooperation with the Middle East Cinema Academy Association.

iletisim / Contact )
Kooperatifler Mahallesi Gevran Caddesi Ogretmenler Sokak No: 12/1 Yenisehir/Diyarbakir
Tel: 490531 0333248  sineakademi@gmail.com



Festival Organizasyonu / Festival Organization

Icindekiler / Table of Contents

Gezici Gosterimler / Screenings on Wheels 5
Festival Ekibi / Festival Team 9
Festival Mekanlari / Festival Venues 10
Duyurular / Announcements 1
Festival Filmleri / Festival Films

Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema 13
Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neighours 28
Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere 40
Bedenimiz Bizimdir / Our Body are Ours 49
Cins-iyet-ler / Sex-Gender-Sexuality 53
Toplu Gésterim: Fiona Tan / Tribute: Fiona Tan 56
Cocuklar Sinemaya / Let's Go to the Movies Kids 61
Atdlye, Panel, Forum ve Soylesiler / \Workshops, Panels, Forums, and Discussions 62
Dizin / Index 64

film

mor




film
mor

Festival Organizasyonu / Festival Organization

Filmmor Kadin Kooperatifi (Filmmor)
2003 yilinda kurulan ve sadece kadinlarin katilimina agik olan Filmmor Kadin Kooperatifi kadinlarla birlikte kadinlar igin sinema
yapmak, itiraz etmek, dretmek, diislemek ve eylemek icin var!

Filmmor,
Kadinlarin sinema ve medyaya katilimini, bu alanda kendilerini ifade edebilme, iletisim alanlarini, Gretim olanaklarini artirmayi ve
kadinlarin cinsiyetgi olmayan temsil ve deneyimlerini yayginlastirmayi amaglar.

Kadinlarin sinema bilgi ve deneyimi edinip 6 yilda 12 de film trettigi Atdlyemor: Kadinlarin Sinema Atélyesi'ni diizenler,

“Kadinlarin Géziinden Kadinlar” - Fotograf Sergisi, “Namus icin Neler Cektik” - Film-Fotograf Sergisi, “Ev islerine Hapsolmayalim
Istanbul'a Gikalim” - Film-Fatograf-Tasarm Sergisi gibi sergiler, “Cinsiyetgi Olmayan Medya Igin”, “Cinsiyet Esitliginin Ingasi” gibi
konferanslar organize eder.

Simdiye kadar yapimini tamamladigi on iki filmde oldugu gibi, kadinlarla kadinlar igin kadinlik hallerine dair filmler yapar,

Ve sadece kadin ynetmenlerin filmleriyle, her yil istanbul'da baslayip Diyarbakir'dan Denizli'ye, Sinop'tan Kars'a, Urfa'dan
Eskigehir'e Tirkiye'nin farkli sehirlerini dolagan, “Kadinlarin Siddete Bakigi”, “Namus” “Bedeniyle Barisik Filmler” “Kadin
Dayanismas! Yasatir” gibi temalar ve cesitli etkinliklerle Uluslararasi Gezici Filmmor Kadin Filmleri Festivali'ni yapar.

Sinemada, medyada ve nihayet her alanda cinsiyetgiligin, siddet ve ayrimciligin olmadigi bir yasam dsler...

Filmmor Women's Cooperative (Filmmor)
Filmmor Women’s Cooperative, established in 2003 and open exclusively to women, exists to make cinema, to contest, to produce,
to dream, and to act for women, together with women!

Filmmor,

- aims to foster women's involvement in and ability to express themselves in cinema and media, to increase women's opportunities
for communication and interaction, as well as opportunities to produce works of their own in these fields, and to propagate non-
sexist representations and experiences of women.

- organizes Atolyemor/Wokshopurple: Women's Cinema Workshaop, in which participating women learn about and gain experience
in making cinema, and during which women have produced twelve films in six years.

- organizes exhibitions, such as the photo exhibition “WWomen Through Women's Eyes,” the film and photo exhibition “Let’s Talk
About Honor,” the film, photo, and design exhibition, “Let’s Not Be Imprisoned in Housewaork, Let's Go Out in Istanbul,” and
conferences such as “Towards a Non-Sexist Media” and “Building Gender Equality.”

- makes films with women for women which deal with myriad facets of womanhood, as evidenced by the twelve films Filmmor has
produced so far.

- organizes the annual International Filmmor Women's Film Festival on Wheels, which sets off from Istanbul to tour cities throughout
the country, from Denizli to Diyarbakir, from Sinop to Kars, and from Eskisehir to Urfa, screening films by women directors and
holding various activities revolving around themes such as “Women Focusing on Violence,” “Honor,” “Films at Peace With Their
Bodies”, and “Women's Solidarity Keeps Alive"”.

- dreams of a life free of sexism, violence, and discrimination in cinema, media, and, ultimately, everywhere...

lletisim / Contact

Istiklal Caddesi Bekar Sokak No: 7/6

Beyoglu / Istanbul

Tel: 490212 25159 94 Faks / Fax: +90 212 251 64 57
festival@filmmor.com / info@filmmor.com
www.filmmor.org



Melek Ozman, Koordinasyon / Coordination

Ulki Songiil, Teknik Koordinasyon / Technical Coordination
Alin Tasciyan, Program Danigmani / Program Advisor
Gizem Demir, Film Trafigi / Film Traffic

Yasemin Bektas, Medya Danismani / Media Advisor

Arzu Mildan, Basinla iliskiler / Media Relations

Amy Spangler, Tiilin Er, Altyazi Koordinasyonu / Subtitle Coordination
Sibel Yikler, Katalog / Catalog

Selin Kalkan, Grafik-Dizgi / Graphic Design

Deniz Yavuz, Animasyon / Festival Poster — Film

Fulya Ozlem, Konuk Agirlama / Hospitality

Yasemin Oz, Hukuk Danismani / Legal Advisor

Katkilariyla / With Contributions of

Arzu Okay ilknur Ustiin

Asli Ertiirk Kardelen Erkmen
Ayse Barcin Meryem Yavuz
Bengi Kémiirci Muge Yamanyilmaz
Biket ilhan Nakiye Boran
Buket Kaya Nefin Ding

Burcak Goral Nurcan Baysal
Biisra Altinoluk Ozlem Dalkiran
Biigra Hacisalihoglu Rabia Demiroglu
Canan Sevda Karaca
Ceren Karlidag Sibel Giines
Cigdem Mater Stella Ovadia

Deniz Tirkali Stindiiz Hasar
Giilsen Duran Zeynep Altinkaynak
Halime Giiner Zozan Ozgokce
Hiilya Ugur Tanridver Ziilal Koger

Patileriyle / With the Purr-fect, Paw-some
Support of our Pussy Friends

Zilli Uziim

Bedis Herkil Puaro
Fadik Karanfil
Mismis Sakiz

Zeus Masuk
Ayten Veyselsu
Simba Boncuk

Luna Kalinda
Shila Tila

Esda Cudi

Ado Zarok

Festival Ekibi / Festival Staff

Adana Ekibi / Adana Team
Betiil Melda Or
Gigdem G.D.
Ebru Bezirgan
Evrim Aydin

Filiz Gdmez Polat
Fiisun Ozgtren
Merve Akdag
Nisa Ayyildiz
Nurcihan Temur
Sema Iskit

Antalya Ekibi / Antalya Team
Aylin Onursev

Hiilya Toygar

Meltem Kéktan

Bodrqm Ekibi / Bodrum Team
Evrim Inan
Miray Demir

Diyarbakir Ekibi / Diyarbakir Team
Aynur Kaya

Rezan Bayram

Rojhilat Aksoy

Sidar Aslan

Zinar Karabag

izmir Ekibi / izmir Team
Flisun Arda

Jiilide Aslan

Nazan Sakalli

Ozge Yolcu

Sabire Soytok

Stkran Mengirkaan

Tiilin Tumer

Mersin Ekibi / Mersin Team
Aze Su Dalmizrak

Canan Yiice

Derya Narli

Giiler Cirlaz

Tulin Sahin Okay

Trabzon Ekibi / Trabzon Team
Niliifer Akgiin
Tiirkiin Stimerkan

film
mor



I;HITI! Festival Mekanlari / Festival Venues

Istanbul

10-18 Mart 2018 / 10"—18" March

Fransiz Kiiltiir Merkezi / French Institute
Istiklal Caddesi No: 8 Beyoglu

Tel: +90(212) 33487 40 www.infist.org

Antalya

23-25 Mart / 23"-25" March

Antalya Kiiltiir Sanat / Antalya Culture and Arts

Elmali Mahallesi Sehit Binbasi Cengiz Toytung Caddesi No: 60 Muratpasa
Tel: +90 (242) 242 0 257  www.antalyakultursanat.org.tr

lzmir

30 Mart -1 Nisan /30" March - 15 April

Konak Belediyesi Tiirkan Saylan Kiiltiir Merkezi / Konak Municipality Tiirkan Saylan Cultural Center
Alsancak Mahallesi Kibris Sehitleri Caddesi No: 12 Konak

Tel: 490 (232) 422 52 36 www.konak.bel.tr

Trabzon

6-8 Nisan /6%-8" April

Ruhi Tiirkyilmaz Sanatevi / Ruhi Tiirkyilmaz Arthouse
Atatiirk Alani / Suluhan is Hani Kat:2 No: 77-78 Ortahisar
Tel: +90 (553) 242 20 75

Bodrum

13-15 Nisan / 137-15" April

CineMarine Sinemalari / CineMarine Movie Theatre
87/B 74 Guimbet / Bodrum / Mugla

Tel: +90 (252) 317 00 01

Mersin

20-22 Nisan / 20th-22th April

Yenisehir Atatiirk Kiiltiir Merkezi / Yenisehir Atatiirk Cultural Center
Limonluk Mahallesi, 13. Cadde 3 B Yenigehir

Adana

27-29 Nisan / 27-29" April

Yasar Kemal Kiiltiir Merkezi / Yasar Kemal Cultural Center
Doseme Mahallesi Turhan Cemal Beriker Bulvari No: 57 Seyhan
Tel: +90 (322) 432 74 74

Diyarbakir

4-6 Mayis / 4"-6" May

Pale Huner Sanat Evi / Pale Huner Art House
Diclekent Villalari 257.Sokak No:10 Kayapinar/Diyarbakir
Tel: +90 (553) 309 91 21



Duyurular / Announcements

- Biittin filmler Tirkge elektronik altyaziyla gdsterilecektir. Elektronik altyazida gikabilecek arizalarin giderilememesi
durumunda, film orijinal dilinde gdsterilir.

- Festival programinda degisiklik yapilabilir, degisiklikler festival web sayfasi ve festival salonlarinda duyurulur.

- Festivalin ttim gdsterim ve etkinlikleri ticretsizdir.

- All films will be screened with Turkish electronic subtitles. Should technical difficulties make it impossible to provide
electronic subtitles, the film will be screened in its original language.

- Festival organizers reserve the right to make changes to the festival program. Should changes be made, they will be
announced on the festival website and at festival venues.

- All screenings and events are free of charge.

Bu festival 5224 sayili yasa geregince Sanatsal Etkinlikler Komisyonu'ndan alinan izinle diizenlenmistir.
This festival is organized with the official permission of The Commission of Artistic Activities pursuant to Law No. 5224.



fl | M)  Festival Filmleri
m r Festival Films




Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

16 Hafta / 16 Weeks / 16 Semanas
Ispanya / Spain

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 5', ispanyolca / Spanish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film
mor

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Carlota Coronado Senaryo/Script: Carlota Coronado Gériintli Yénetmeni/Cinematographer:
Fran Ramos Kurgu/Editing: Giovanni Maccelli Miizik/Music: Eric Foinquinos Ses/Sound: Ramén Rico Yapim/
Production: Carlota Coronado, Giovanni Maccelli Diinya Haklari/\World Sales: Carlota Coronado, Giovanni Maccelli

Oyuncular/Cast: Vanessa Espin, Pilar Gomez

Kadinlara anneligi “en kutsal gérev” olarak dayatan
toplumun, sadece 16 haftalik dogum izni verme misali
yasalarla onlari ¢calisma hayatindan uzak tutma taktik-
lerini elestiren bir film. ..

A film criticizing how society imposes motherhood
upon women as “the most sacred of duties,” while im-
plementing tactics to keep women out of working life
by, for example, making laws that allow them only 16
weeks of maternity leave.

Carlota Coronado

1978'de Madrid'de dogdu. Madrid Complu-
tense Universitesi Gérsel ve lsitsel iletisim
mezunu. 9 kisa filmin yénetmenligini yapti.
Accademia di Cinema e Televisione Griffith
okulunda yonetmenlik ve kurgu dersleri ald1.

Born in Madrid in 1978. Graduate of Madrid
Complutense University's Visual and Audial
Communication Department. Has directed 9
short films. Teaches directing and editing at
Accademia di Cinema e Televisione Griffith.

Filmografi / Filmography
Asesinato en la Villa, 2011
Luciérnaga, 2010

Peder el Tiempo, 2009
Libra, 2006



prlnrr} Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Anlatici / The Teller
Tirkiye / Turkey

2017, BluRay, Renkli / Color, 10", Tiirkge / Turkish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Beril Ece Giler, Nazli Khoshkhabar Senaryo/Script: Beril Ece Giiler, Nazli Khoshkhabar
Gortnt Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Birkan Yorulmaz Kurgu/Editing: Ece Giiler, Nazli Khoshkhabar Mizik/

Music: Nine Inch Nails Yapim Ses/Sound: Gagdas Yarman Yapim/Production: Beril Ece Giiler Diinya Haklari/
World Sales: Beril Ece Giiler, Nazli Khoshkhabar

Beril Ece Giiler

1992 Istanbul dogumlu.
Istanbul Bilgi Universi-
tesi Uluslararas! {liskiler
ve Sinema TV bolimle-
rinde lisans egitimi aldi.
Fotograf galigmalari ge-
sitli - karma sergilerde
gosterildi.

Born in Istanbul in 1992. Got her BA from

Istanbul Bilgi University, with a double ma-

_ o _ jor in International Relations and Cinema
Efser, 26 y”dll’ aynl hUZUI’eVInde ya§|y0rdur BII’ gun kOI’I- and Television. Her photographs have been

dordan gecen bir kadin davetsizce dinleyicisi olur. shown in various group exhibitions.

Efser has been living in the same rest home for 26
years. One day, a woman passing down the hall hap-

pens to listen in on her. S ,
1992 Tebriz dogumlu. Is-

+ tanbul Bilgi Universitesi
. Sinema TV bolimiinden
mezun oldu. ilk belgeseli
Biz Aslinda Cok Zenginiz,
alternatif tiyatrolar konu
alyor.

% I‘-‘" Nazli Khoshkhabar

Born in Tabriz in 1992. A graduate of Istan-
bul Bilgi University’s Department of Cinema
and Television. Her first documentary film,
We're Really Rich, Actually, is about alter-
native theaters.




Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Apne /Apnoea / Apnoe
Belgika, Macaristan / Belgium, Hungray

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 9', Almanca / Germany, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film
mor

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Nicola Stephanie Sangs Goriintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Nicola Stephanie Sangs
Kurgu/Editing: Nicola Stephanie Sangs Ses/Sound: Nicola Stephanie Sangs, Farah Kassem Yapim/Production:
DocNomads Diinya Haklari/World Sales: David M. Lorenz aug&ohr Medien Markus Kaatsch

Cocuklugunda istismara maruz kalan bir kadinin gec-
mise donlsind konu eden belgesel, izleyiciyi bu zorlu
yizlesmeye ortak ediyor.

In this documentary about a woman looking back on
her abusive childhood, the viewer witnesses a difficult
confrontation.

Nicola Stephanie Sangs

Uluslararasi Medya Y@netimi okudu. Ber-
lin'de reklamcilik, kurgu ve prodiksiyonla
ugrastiktan sonra kendi filmlerini gekiyor.

Studied International Media Management.
After working in advertising, editing and
production in Berlin, she has not started
making her own films.

Filmografi / Filmography
Lépések, 2016
Belil, 2015



prlnrr} Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Arin / Arin
Ingiltere / United Kingdom

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 11", Kiirtce, ingilizce / Kurdish, English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Mizgin Miijde Arslan Senaryo/Script: Mizgin Mijde Arslan Gorlintii Yonetmeni/
Cinematographer: Ozgiir Karakaya Kurgu/Editing: Amy Hamilton, Giiray Varol Miizik/Music: Naz Nazli Alatli,
Hiseyin Alpaslan Ses/Sound: Stefania Fantini Yapim/Production: Blue Arts Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Blue
Arts Oyuncular/Cast: Esra Ugurlu, Giilaga Aslan

Londra’da babasiyla yasayan Solin hamiledir. Tek keli- Mizgin Miijde Arslan
me Ingilizce bilmeyen babasi kaybolunca onu aramaya 1981 Mardin dogumlu. 6 yil gazetecilik yap-
baslar. t1. 2006 yilinda sinemaya basladi. Yesim Us-

o . , taoglu: Su, Oliim ve Yolculuk, Rejisér: Atif
Solin lives in London with her father. She’s pregnant. Yilmaz ve Kiirt Sinemast: Yurtsuzluk Sinir ve

When her father, who doesn't speak a word of English, (lm adinda kitaplart bulunuyor.
disappears, she sets out to find him. Born in Mardin in 1981. Worked as a

journalist for 6 years. Began making films
in 2006. She is the author of three books:
Yesim Ustaoglu: Water, Death, and Jour-
ney; Atif Yilmaz, Director; and Kurdish Cine-
ma: Displacement, Borders, and Death.

Filmografi / Filmography
Asya, 2013

Ben Ugtum Sen Kaldin, 2012
Oliim Elbisesi: Kumalik, 2009
Son Oyun, 2006




Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Carmen / Carmen
Almanya, ispanya / Germany, Spain

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 16", ispanyolca / Spanish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film
mor

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Natalia Preston Senaryo/Script: Natalia Preston Goriintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer:
Lukas Friedrich Kurgu/Editing: Natalia Preston Miizik/Music: José Manuel Escobar Yapim/Production: Natalia
Preston Diinya Haklari/World Sales: David M. Lorenz Aug&ohr Medien Markus Kaatsch

Madrid'de yasayan Venezuelali gégmen Carmen, haya-
tini metro istasyonlarinda tlkesinin sarkilarini soyleye-
rek sdrdirir. Sarkilar onu ¢ocukluk anilarina, ulasilamaz
askina ve Venezuela'daki hayatina tasir, devam etme
gicd verir. ..

Venezuelan immigrant Carmen lives in Madrid, where
she makes her living singing her country’s songs at sub-
way stations. The songs take her back to her childhood
memories, her unreachable beloved, and her life in Ven-
ezuela, giving her the strength to carry on...

Natalia Preston

Londra’da Rusca dzerine egitim gordu.
Medyayla iligkili sirketlerde danigmanlik
yapti. 2016 yilinda Madrid Universitesi'nde
deneysel ve belgesel filmler izerine Master
yapti. Carmen ilk filmi.

Studied Russian in London. Worked in me-
dia realtion firms as a consultant. In 2016,
she got her MA from Madrid University,
where she focused on experimental and
documentary film. Carmen is her first film.



prlnrr} Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Dil Oyunu / Tire-Languages / Tire-Langues

Fransa / France
2003, Dijital Fotograf, Renkli / Color, 8, Fransizca / French, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Caroline Emery-Desplechin, Stéphane Bauer Senaryo/Script: Stéphane Bauer, Caroline
Emery-Desplechin Animasyon/Animation: Jean-Frangois Emery Kurgu/Editing: Nicolas D'Halluin, Stéphane Bauer
Ses/Sound: Stéphane Bauer Sébastien Savine Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Caroline Emery-Desplechin

g Caroline Emery
2009'da Persian Catwalk
B belgeseli ekibinde yer
= aldi. Senaryolar yazdi.
Dil Oyunlar ilk kisa fil-
mi.

Film director. Was part
of the team that made the 2009 documen-
tary “Persian Catwalk.” Wrote screenplays.

K lﬂ&b\ ' Tire-Languages is her first short film.

Kamera biyik bir resmin (stiinden kayar, bir kadinin
sevgilisinden ayrilik hikayesine varir.

Stéphane Bauer
1962'de Fransa'da dog-
du. Kirator. Kunstraum
Kreuzberg / Bethanien'in
yonetiminde yer aliyor.

A camera glides over a large painting, reaching the sto-
ry of a woman'’s break-up with her lover.

Born in France in 1962.
Curator. Is on the board
of directors of Kunstraum Kreuzberg /
Bethanien.




Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Ise Yarar Bir Sey / Something Useful

Tlrkiye / Turkey

2017, Blu-Ray, Renkli / Color, 107", Tiirkge / Turkish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film
mor

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Pelin Esmer Senaryo/Script: Pelin Esmer, Baris Bigakgi Goriintii Yénetmeni/Cinematographer:
Gokhan Tiryaki Kurgu/Editing: Evren Lus, Pelin Esmer Ses/Sound: Selim Amrani Yapim/Production: Pelin Esmer,
Marsel Kalvo, Francois d* Artemare, Frans van Gestel, Arnold Heslenfeld, Laurette Schillings, Mehmet Aktas Diinya
Haklari/World Sales: Sinefilm Oyuncular/Cast: Basak Kklii Kaya, Oykii Karayel, Yigit Ozsener

25 yil boyunca higbir lise yemegine gitmeyen Leyla, ilk
kez lise arkadaslariyla bulusmak igin yola diiser ve bindigi
trende hemsirelik son sinif 6grencisi Canan ile tanisir. 16
saatlik yolculuk aslinda bir cellat ile bir sairi bulusturur.

Leyla, who hasn't been to a high school reunion for 25
years, sets out to meet up with her classmates again for
the first time. On the train, she meets Canan, who is in her
final year of nursing school. Little do they know that the 16-
hour journey will bring together a poet and an executioner.

Odiiller / Awards

Tallinn Black Nights Film Festivali, En Iyi Senaryo, 2017

istanbul Film Festivali, FIPRESCI adiili, 2017

Adana Film Festivali, En lyi Senaryo, En lyi Kadin Oyuncu, En iyi
Goriintl Yénetmeni, 2017

Bogazici Film Festivali, En lyi Yonetmen, En Iyi Kadin Oyuncu, 2017

Tallinn Black Nights Film Festival, Best Screenplay, 2017
Istanbul Film Festival, FIPRESCI Award, 2017

Adana Film Festival, Best Screenplay, Best Actress, Best
Cinematographer, 2017

Bogazici Film Festival, Best Director, Best Actress, 2017

Pelin Esmer

Istanbul'da dogdu. Bogazici Universitesi Sos-
yoloji béliimiinden mezun oldu. Uzun metraj,
kurmaca, belgesel ve reklam filmlerinde yo-
netmenlik yapti. ilk uzun metraj filmi 11'e 10
Kala ve ikinci filmi Gozetleme Kulesi ile pek
cok festivalden ddiller ald.

Born in Istanbul. Graduated from Bosphorus
University's Department of Sociology. Di-
rected feature length, narrative, documen-
tary, and advertising films. She received
awards at a number of festivals for her first
and second feature length films, “10 to 11"
and "Watchtower,” respectively.

Filmografi / Filmography
Gozetleme Kulesi, 2012
11'e 10 Kala, 2009,

Oyun, 2005

Koleksiyoncu, 2002



film

m

r

Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Kaygi / Inflame
Tirkiye / Turkey

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 94', Tiirkce / Turkish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yénetmen/Filmmaker: Ceylan Ozgiin Celik Senaryo/Script: Ceylan Ozgin Celik Gériintii Yénetmeni/Cinematographer:
Radek Ladcuk Kurgu/Editing: Ahmet Can Cakirca Ses/Sound: Ozgir Ozden Muzik/Music: Ekin Fil Yapim/Production:
Adnan M. Sapgi, Sadik Ekinci, Emre Oskay, Armagan Lale, Ceylan Ozgiin Ozcelik Diinya Haklari/World Sales:
M-appeal Oyuncular/Cast: Algi Eke, Ozgiir Cevik, Kadir Cermik, Boncuk Yilmaz

Bir TV kanalinda belgesel kurgulayan Hasret, trafik
kazasinda kaybettigi mizisyen ailesinden kalan evde
yasar ve her gece ayni kabusu goriir. Su sorunun pesine
diiser: Anne ve babasi trafik kazasinda 6Imemis olabilir
mi?

Hasret edits documentaries for a TV channel. She lives
in the home left to her by her parents, musicians who
died ina car wreck. Every night, she has the same night-
mare. She begins to seek the answer to the question:
Could it be that her parents didn't actually die in a car
wreck?

Odiller / Awards )
South by Southwest Film Festivali, Luna Gamechanger Odiilt, 2017

South by Southwest Film Festival, Luna Gamechanger Award, 2017

20

Ceylan Ozgiin Celik

1980 Rize dogumlu. Marmara Universitesi
Hukuk Fakiiltesi'nden mezun oldu. Cesitli ku-
ruluslarda radyo programciligi, metin yazarli-
g1 ve televizyon programcihgi yapti. 2003'ten
bu yana En Heyecanli Yeri adli sinema prog-
ramini hazirlayip sunuyor.

Born in Rize in 1980. Graduated from the
Marmara University Faculty of Law. Worked
in radio and television as a programmer and
as a copywriter at various companies and
institutions. Since 2003 she has been prepar-
ing and presenting the cinema program, The
Most Exciting Part.



film

Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema m r

Mekanlar, Ylizler / Faces, Places / Visages, Villages

Fransa / France

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 89', Fransizca / French, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Agnés Varda, JR Gortintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Claire Duguet, Romain Le
Bonniec, Roberto De Angelis, Julia Fabry, Nicolas Guicheteau, Romain Le Bonniec, Raphael Minnesota, Valentin
Vignet Kurgu/Editing: Maxime Pozzi-Garcia, Agnes Varda Muzik/Music: Matthieu Chedid Ses/Sound: Alan
Savary Yapim/Production: Rosalie Varda Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Ciné Tamaris

Agnes Varda, fotografci JR ile kéyleri dolasarak devasa bo-
yutlu portreler ¢ektikleri projenin belgeselinde, hem yolcu-
luklarimin bir dokiimiini yapiyor, hem de kamerayi koylerde
yasayanlara ve dlinyalarina geviriyor.

Agnes Varda and photographer JR wander through villag-
es together, taking portraits of gigantic proportions, while
Varda both documents their journey and turns the camera

upon the villagers and their world.

Odiiller / Awards

Cannes Film Festivali, Altin Géz, 2017

ABD Ulusal Film Elestirmenleri Odiilleri, En lyi Non-Fiction Film, 2917
ABD Sinema Goz Odil Odiilleri, 2018

EDA Female Focus, En Iyi Kadin Yonetmen, 2017

Toronto Uluslararasi Film Festivali, En lyi Belgesel, 2017

Vancouver Uluslararasi Film Festivali, En lyi Belgesel, 2017

Cannes Film Festival, Golden Eye, 2017

USA National Society of Film Critics Awards, Best Non-Fiction Film, 2917
US Cinema Eye Honors Awards, The Unforgettables, 2018

EDA Female Focus, Best Woman Director, 2017

Toronto International Film Festival, Best Documentary, 2017

Vancouver International Film Festival, Best Documentary, 2017

21

Agnes Varda

1928'de Belgika'da dogdu.
Sorbonne ve Ecole du Louv-
re'da 6grenimini tamamladik-
tan sonra fotograf ve glizel
sanatlar alaninda calisti. Fo-
tografcilik yaparken tiyatro ve
sinemayla ilgilenmeye basla-
di. 1954'de cektigi ilk filmi La Pointe Court ile Fransiz
Yeni Dalgasi’'nin en 6nemli ydnetmenleri arasina girdi.
2017'de Akademi Onur Odillii de alan Agnes Varda'nin
“sinemayla dansi” 63 yildir stirliyor.

Born in 1928 in Belgium. She studied at the Sorbonne
and the Ecole du Louvre and became a still photogra-
pher. As the official photographer she discovered an
interest in both theatre and film. Her first film La Pointe
Court (1954) anticipated the French ‘New Wave'. Ag-
nes, who received an Honorary Oscar in 2017, is still
“dancing with cinema,” 63 years and counting.

Filmografi / Filmography
Agnes'in Plajlari, 2008

Toplayicilar, 1999

101 Gece, 1995

Les Demoiselles ont eu 25 Ans, 1992
Jacquot de Nantes, 1990

Jane B. par Agnes V., 1987

Yersiz Yurtsuz, 1985

Documenteur, 1981

Murs, Murs, 1980

Biri Sarki Séyltiyor, Digeri Soylemiyor, 1977
Daguerreotypes, 1975

Lions Love, 1969

Kara Panterler, 1968

Les Créatures, 1966

Mutluluk, 1965

5'ten 7'ye Cleo, 1962

La Pointe Court, 1954



film

m

r

Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Olgek /Scale
Tirkiye / Turkey

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 6", Diyalogsuz / No Dialogue

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Emine Gezici Ustiindag Senaryo/Script: Emine Gezici Ustiindag Goriintii Yonetmeni/
Cinematographer: Emine Gezici Ustiindag Kurgu/Editing: Eminel_Gezici Ustiindag Ses/Sound: Onur Erdem Yapim/
Production: Berat Ilk Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Emine Gezici Ustiindag

s diinyasi ve metropol hayatindan bunalan kadin, bu
durumdan kesin bir ¢ikig yolu bulur. ..

A women, sick and tired of her job and living in a me-
tropolis, finds a way out...

22

Emine Gezici Ustiindag

istanbul dogumlu. 2012 yilinda Istanbul
Universitesi Radyo Sinema ve Televizyon
boliminden mezun oldu. Sektdrdeki cesitli
islerin ardindan ilk filmi Olgek'i yapt.

Born in Istanbul. Graduated from Istanbul
University’s Department of Radio, Cinema,
and Television in 2012. After working at a
variety of jobs in the industry, she made her
first film, Scale.



Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Salla Kalgalari Lulu / Snake Hips Lulu

ABD / USA

2017, DCP, Renkli-Siyah&Beyaz / Color-Black&White, 4', ingilizce / English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film
mor

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Lulu Keating Senaryo/Script: Lulu Keating Yapim/Production: Lulu Keating Diinya Haklari/

World Sales: Lulu Keating

Lulu, dansc¢i Snake Hips Lulu'nun reenkarnasyonu mu-
dur?

Is Lulu Snake Hips Lulu reincarnated?

23

Lulu Keating

Yazar, prodiktor ve yonetmen. Belgesel,
animasyon ve deneysel filmler cekiyor.
1989 yilinda ilk uzun metrajli filmini gekti.

Writer, producer, director. Makes docu-
mentary, animated, and experimental films.
Made her first feature length movie in 1989.

Filmografi / Filmography
Lucille’s Ball, 2013

The Moody Brood, 1999
Zimbabwe's The Midday Sun, 1989



prlnrr} Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Suc Qrtag / Complicit
ABD / USA

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 90", Cince, ingilizce / Chinese, English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Heather White, Lynn Zhang Senaryo/Script: Christopher Seward Gortinti Yonetmeni/
Cinematographer: Sun Shaoguang Kurgu/Editing: Christopher Seward Miizik/Music: Freddie Bryant Yapim/
Production: Heather White ve Lynn Zhang Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Java Films

Heather White
Fabrikalara sosyal dene-
tim yapan Verite.org'un
kuruculugunu ve yoneti-
ciligini yapti. 2011-2014
yillari arasinda Harvard
Universitesi'nde Edmond
J. Safra Center for Ethics
tyeliginde bulundu.

A founder and director of Verite.org, which
carries out social inspection of factories.

. , , - R Was a member of the Harvard University
Losemiyle miicadele eden Yi Ye Ting, Cin'de, kar ama- Edmond J. Safra Center for Ethics in 2011-

ci glitmeyen bir igyerinde, iscilere meslek hastaliklar 2014.
konusunda destek olurken, bélgede akilli telefonlarin
yapiminda calisan onlarca is¢inin zehirlendigini fark

eder. .. Lynn Zhang
Yi Ye Ting is fighting leukemia. While working for a deografifer. Kisa metra) belgeseller de

non-profit organization in China, where she provides
support to workers regarding vocational illnesses, she
comes to realize that dozens of local workers involved
in the making of smart phones have been poisoned. ..

Videographer. Has made short documentary
films as well.

24



Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Tupperware / Tupperware
ABD / USA

2004, Blu-Ray, Renkli / Color, 93', ingilizce / English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film
mor

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Laurie Kahn Senaryo/Script: Laurie Kahn Goriintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Peter
Stein Kurgu/Editing: William A. Anderson Ses/Sound: John M. Miller Yapim/Production: Laurie Kahn Diinya

Haklari/World Sales: Blueberry Hill Productions

Belgesel, kasaba mucidi Earl Silas Tupper ile pazarla-
maci Brownie Wise'in, 1950'lerde kadinlardan olusan
kiigik bir “Tupperware ordusu” kurarak basladiklari is
deneyimini anlatiyor.

The documentary tells the story of small town inventor
Earl Silas Tupper and saleswoman Bonnie Wise, who
start a business in In the 1950s by forming a small “Tup-
perware army” of women...

25

Laurie Kahn

The Popular Romance Project’in direktord.
Brandeis'deki Kadin Arastirmalari Arastir-
ma Merkezi'nde Ogretim Uyeligi yapiyor.
Northeastern Universitesi, Brandeis Univer-
sitesi ve Tufts Universitesi'nde ders veriyor.

Director of The Popular Romance Proj-
ect. Is a faculty member of the Brandeis's
Women's Studies Research Center. Teach-
es courses at Northeastern University,
Brandeis University, and Tufts University.

Filmografi / Filmography
Love Between the Covers, 2015



prlnrr} Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Wamba / Miss Wamba
Ispanya / Spain

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 17", ispanyolca / Spanish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Estefanfa Cortés Senaryo/Script: Estefanfa Cortés, Juancho Bafiuelos Goriintii Yonetmeni/
Qinematographer: Luis Angel Pérez Kurgu/Editing: Fran Gas Ses/Sound: Miriam Lisén Yapim/Production: Miguel
Angel Garcia Hernandez Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Madrid En Corto Oyuncular/Cast: Ruth Diaz, Ramén Barea,
Nuria Gago

Gecmisinde iskenceye ugramis bir kadin, yasl bir adam- Estefania Cortes

la tanigir. .. Madrid Complutense Universitesi'nin GGr-
sel ve lsitsel lletisim béliminden mezun.
Ayni bélimde 6gretim tiyesi olarak ¢alisma-
ya basladi. Kisa film calismalari bulunuyor.

A woman, tortured in the past, meets an old man...

Graduate of the Madrid Complutense Uni-
versity's Department of Visual and Audial
Communication. Is a member of the faculty
in the sampe department. Has made short
films.

Filmografi / Filmography
Yerbabuena, 2016
Moirg, 2014

26



Kadinlarin Sinemasi / Women's Cinema

Zama / Zama

Arjantin, Brezilya, ispanya, Fransa, Meksika, Portekiz, Hollanda, ABD / Argentina, Brazil, Spain, France, Mexico, Portugal,

Netherlands, USA

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 115', ispanyolca / Spanish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film
mor

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Lucrecia Martel Senaryo/Script: Lucrecia Martel Gorlint(i Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Rui Pogas Kurgu/Editing:
Karen Harley, Miguel Schverdfinger Ses/Sound: Guido Berenblum Miizik/Music: Gustava Montenegro Yapim/Production: Pedro Almodévar,
Agustin Almodévar, Angelisa Stein, Claire Gadea, Vania Catani, Eva Eisenloeffel, Esther Garcia, Leontine Petit, Susan Rockefeller Diinya
Haklar/World Sales: The Match Factory GmbH Oyuncular/Cast: Daniel Giménez Cacho, Lola Duefias, Matheus Nachtergaele

Ulkesine dontis izni bir tirli onaylanmayan kraliyet me-
muru Zama'nin 6zgurlik icin tek bir yolu vardir. ..

Zama, Arjantinli Lucrecia Martel’in kolonyalizmi, ada-
letsizligi ve erilligi mizahla elestirdigi, sinematografisiy-
le bilyiileyen bir edebiyat uyarlamasi.

/ama is a magistrate wishing to return to his homeland.
Yet he languishes waiting for permission. There is only
one way for him to seize his freedom. ..

/ama is an adaptation of a classic novel, in which Ar-
gentinian director Lucrecia Martel criticizes colonial-
ism, injustice, and masculinity with an absurd humor,
in a dazzling feat of cinematography.

27

Lucrecia Martel

1966 Arjantin dogumlu. Senarist, yapimcl,
yonetmen. Devam ettigi film okulu kapan-
diktan sonra kisa film ve belgeseller gekti.
ik uzun metraj filmi Rey Muerto ile basla-
yarak filmleriyle pek ¢ok 6dil aldi. Yeni Ar-
jantin Sinemasinin “autor”lerinden.

Born in Argentinia in 1966. Screenwriter,
producer, director. After the film school
where she was studying closed down, she
started shooting short films and documen-
taries. Ever since her first feature length
film, Rey Muerto, she has won numerous
awards for her filmmaking. She is an “au-
tor” of New Argentinian Cinema.

Filmografi / Filmography
Rey Muerto, 1995



film

m

r

Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neigbours

1 Perde /7 Veils / 7 Pardeh
Afganistan, Fransa / Afghanistan, France

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 80", Dari, Fransizca / Dari, French, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Sepideh Farsi Senaryo/Script: Sepideh Farsi Goriintii Yénetmeni/Cinematographer:
Sepideh Farsi Kurgu/Editing: Bonita Papastathi Ses/Sound: Benoft Gargonne Yapim/Production: Javad Djavahery
Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Réves d'eau Productions Oyuncular/Casting: Jean-Michel Marlaud, Yveline Vildeuil

iranli yonetmen Sepideh Farsi kamerasini alarak, sa-
vas ve siddetle giindeme gelen Afganistan hakikatini
arastiriyor. Kamera karsilastigi 6znelere iclerini dokiip
oykilerini paylasma olanagi da saghyor.

In this courageous documentary, Iranian director Sepi-
deh Farsi takes up her camera to investigate the reality
of Afghanistan, a country which is usually associated
only with war and violence. Her camera allows the
subjects she encounters to share their stories and bear
their souls.

28

Sepideh Farsi

Tahran dogumlu yonetmen, Matematik egi-
timi almak i¢in Fransa'ya gitti. Uzun yillar
fotografcilik yaptiktan sonra kisa filmler ve
belgeseller ¢ekmeye basladi. Filmlerinde
farkli yonleriyle kimlik temasini igliyor.

Born in Tehran, director Farsi went to France
to pursue an education in mathematics. Af-
ter many years working as a photographer,
she began making short films and documen-
taries. In her films, she addresses the many
facets of identity.

Filmografi / Filmography

Red Rose, 2014

The House Under the Water, 2010
Tehran Without Permission, 2009
Harat, 2007

The Gaze, 2005

Dreams of Dust, 2003

The Journey of Maryam, 2002



film

Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neigbours m

Annelik / Mothering / Madari

Iran / Persian
2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 84', Farsca / Persian, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

r

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Rogiye Tavakoli Senaryo/Script: Rogiye Tavakoli Goriintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer:
Morteza Gheidi Kurgu/Editing: Hayedeh Safiyari Miizik/Music: Sattar Oraki Yapim/Production: Siyavash
Haghighi Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Farabi Cinema Foundation Oyuncular/Cast: Nazanin Bayati, Houman
Seyedi, Hanieh Tavassoli, Melisa Zakeri

Gilnar ve Nava kizkardesler, anneleri ve Giilnar'in ki- Rogiye Tavakoli
clk kiziyla birlikte yasarlar. Nava, ablasi Giilnar'in bo- 1985 Yazd dogumlu iranli yonetmen. Tiyatro
sanma siirecinden yegenini korumaya calisirken “anne edebiyati lzerine egitim aldi. Yazd Sanat
yarisindan” Gte annelik yapar. Sevdiklerinin mutlulugu ve Kultr Universitesi'nde bdlim bagkani.
ugruna kendi hayatini erteler. .. Otuzdan fazla belgesel ve kisa film gekti.

. _ . Iranian director born in Yazd in 1985. Stud-
Gilnar and Nava live together with their mother and ied theatrical literature. Is the department
Gilnar's young daughter. While trying to protect her head at the Yazd Arts and Culture Universi-
niece during her sister’'s divorce, Nava ends up, in a ty. Has made more than thirty documenta-
way, mothering the young girl herself. For the sake of ries and short films.

her loved ones’ happiness, Nava postpones puts off liv-
ing her own life...

29



mrr} Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neigbours

Denizalti / Submarine

Liibnan / Lebanon
2015, DCP, Renkli / Color, 21", Arapca / Arabic, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Mouna Akl Senaryo/Script: Mouna Akl, Clara Roquet Goriintli Yonetmeni/
Cinematographer: Joe Saade Kurgu/Editing: George Sikharulidze, Mounia Akl Miizik/Music: Paul Tyan Yapim/
Production: Cyril Aris, Jinane Chaaya Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Mouna Akl Oyuncular/Cast: Daad Aasli,
Gladys Abou Sleiman, Adel Chahine

2015 yilinda, Libnan'da herkes ¢dp krizinin olusturdugu Mouna Akl _
asit yagmuru nedeniyle sehri terk etmek tizeredir. Fakat Yonetmen ve yazar. 2015 yilinda Breaking

Hala gitmek istemez ve ¢opler yiiziinden kirilan evinin Wave Pictures't kurdu. Senaryo dersleri

camini, tam da sehrin bosaltilacagi giin yaptirmak is- veriyor.

ter. .. Director and writer. Founded Breaking
. Wave Pictures in 2015. Teaches screen-

2015, Lebanon. Everyone is about to leave town due writing.

to the acid rain caused by a garbage crisis. But Hala
doesn’t want to leave. One of the windows of her house
Is broken because of the garbage, and she tries to get
the window fixed, on the very day that the city is to be
abandoned.

30



film

Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtac / Good Films Make Good Neigbours m r

Evin Sakinleri / Villa Dwellers / Vilaie-ha

iran / Persian

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 100", Farsga / Persian, Tiirkge Altyazili / Turkish Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Monir Gheydi Senaryo/Script: Monir Gheydi, Arsalan Amiri Gortnti Yonetmeni/
Cinematographer: Ali Ghazi Kurgu/Editing: Bahram Dehghan Miizik/Music: Satar Oraki Ses/Sound: Seyed
Alireza Alavian Yapim/Production: Ali Ghazi Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Farabi Cinema Foundation Oyuncular/

Casting: Tanaz Tabatabaie, Parinaz |zadyar, Anahita Afshar

* 4

Iran-Irak Savasi sirasinda Aziz ve torunu, Aziz'in asker-
deki oglunu gorebilmek icin cepheye yakin bir yerde, ka-
din ve ¢ocuklardan olusan bir komiine yerlesir. Mustakil
evlerde yasayan bu topluluk, yoksunluk icinde bir hayat
siirmektedir. Savasin acisinin gélgesinde, her giin kayip
haberi alma korkusuyla. ..

During the Iran-Irag War, Aziz and her granddaughter
move into a commune of women and children who live
near the front, in order to see Aziz's son, who is a sol-
dier. The small community resides in a series of villas,
but lives in destitution. In the shadow of war and the
pain it inflicts, they live each day in fear of receiving
news of the death of a loved one...

Oduller / Awards
Asya Pasifik Gosterim Odiilleri, 2017

Asia Pacific Screen Awards, 2017

Monir Gheydi '
Senarist ve yonetmen. Iran'da dogdu. Evin
Sakinleri ilk uzun metraj filmi.

Screenwriter and director. Born in Iran. Villa
Dwellers is her first feature length film.

31



film

m r Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neigbours

Faoueyia / Faoueyia
Yunanistan / Greece

2017, DCP, Renkli, Color, 61", Arapca, Ingilizce / Arabic, English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Myrna Tsapa Goriintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Myrna Tsapa Kurgu/Editing:
Dimosthenis Raptis Ses/Sound: Myrna Tsapa Yapim/Production: Myrna Tsapa Diinya Haklari/\World Sales:

Myrna Tsapa

Atina'nin bir késesinde, atik toplayarak hayatta kalma-
ya calisan, kendisi yaninda sokak kedilerini ve kuglari
da besleyen, Misirli gdgcmen bir kadin; Faoueiya'nin
oykis.

Faoueiya tells the story of an Egyptian immigrant who
struggles to survive in a corner of Athens by gathering
recyclables, while feeding the street cats and birds who
accompany her. This is the story of Faoueiya.

32

Myrna Tsapa

Stavrakos Film Okulunda film yonetmenligi
okudu. Televizyon icin mini dizi ve belgesel-
ler de ¢ceken Myrna Tsapa, bagimsiz belge-
selleriyle pek ¢ok 6dil aldi.

Studying directing at the Stayrakos Film
School. Tsapa, who also shoots miniseries
and documentaries for television, has re-
ceived many awards for her independent
documentary films.

Filmografi / Filmography
Rainbow Street, 2014

At the Pharmacy, 2013
Katinoula, 2012

Before it gets dark, 1999
The Stranger, 1996
Preamble, 1988



film

Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neigbours m

Filistin'i islemek / Stitching Palestine

Libnan, Urdiin, Filistin / Lebanon, Jordan, Palestine
2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 78', Arapca / Arabic, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

r

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Carol Mansour Gériintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Talal Khoury Kurgu/Editing: Carol
Mansour Ses/Sound: Nada Khuri Yapim/Production: Muna Khalidi Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Forward Film

Production

Filistinli, farkl meslek ve yasantilara sahip 12 kadin,
stirgtinlerinin dykisind ve bugtlinkd hayatlarini anlatir-
ken ilerleyen ‘Filistin nakisi'nin da pargalarini birbirine
bagliyor. Hayatlarini ve ilkelerini kendi diinyalarinda
milksuzlestiren kadinlar, adaletin bir giin mutlaka ge-
lecegine inaniyor.

Twelve Palestinian women talk of their life before the
Diaspora, their memories, lives and identity; all con-
nected by the enduring thread of embroidery. Resilient,
determined and articulate women from disparate walks
of life stitch together the story of their homeland, their
dispossession, and their unwavering determination that
justice will prevail.

33

Carol Mansour

Belgesel film ydnetmeni. Filmlerinde Fi-
listinli miilteci kadinlar, toplumsal adalet,
insan haklari, savas ve bellek gibi konularla
ilgileniyor. Beyrut'ta yasiyor.

Documentary film director. In her films, she
deals with topics such as Palestinian refu-
gee women, social justice, human rights,
war, and memory. She lives in Beirut.

Filmografi / Filmography

We can not go there now, My Dear, 2014
Not Who We Are, 2013

A Summer Not To Forget, 2006



film

m

r

Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neigbours

Israfil /srafil
iran / Persian

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 90", Farsca, ingilizce / Persian, English, Tiirkce Altyazili / Turkish Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Ida Panahandeh Senaryo/Script: Arsalan Amiri, Ida Panahandeh Goriintii Yénetmeni/
Cinematographer: Morteza Gheidi Kurgu/Editing: Hayedeh Safiyari Mizik/Music: Majid Pousti Ses/Sound:
Mehdi Ebrahimzadeh, Jahangir Mirshekari Yapim/Production: Mastaneh Mohajer Diinya Haklari/World Sales:
Dreamlab Film Oyuncular/Casting: Hediyeh Tehrani, Merila Zare'i, Pejman Bazeghi

Borusunu (ifleyerek Kiyamet'i getiren ve éliileri dirilten
melek Israfil'in ilging bir metafora dénistiigi bu film,
|da Panahandeh'nin tanimiyla “modern bir agk dykisi.”
Iran’da kadin ve asik olmanin anlamini izleyicilere his-
settiren, hiiziin dolu bir film.

In this film, the angel Israfil, who ushers in Armageddon
and raises the dead, is transformed into a fascinating
metaphor. In the words of |da Panahandeh, it is “a mod-
ern love story.” A melancholic movie that lets viewers
feel what it's like to be a woman in love in Iran.

Odiller / Awards )

Avustralya Iran Filmleri Festivali NETPAC Odiild, 2017

Sheed Farsi Filmleri Festivali lzleyici Odiili, 2017

Sine-Iran Festivali, En iyi Film, Hayedeh Safiyari En iyi Kurgu, 2017
Australia Iran Films Festival NETPAC Award, 2017

Sheed Farsi Films Festival Audience Award, 2017
Sine-Iran Festival, Best Film, Hayedeh Safiyari Best Editing, 2017

34

Ida Panahandeh

Tahran dogumlu ydnetmen set fotografciligi
okudu, Giizel Sanatlar'da yiiksek lisans yapti.
Ogrenciyken kisa filmler cekmeye baslad. Tele-
vizyon icin filmler yapti. Belgesellerinde iran ve
Orta Dogu'daki kadin meseleleriyle ilgileniyor.

Born in Tehran, director Panahandeh studied
set photography before getting her master's
degree in fine arts. She began making short
films while still a student. She made films for
television. In her documentaries she address-
es women'’s issues in Iran and Middle East.

Filmografi / Filmography
Nahid, 2015

From the South East, 2013
Ms. Ghamar's House, 2012
Irandokht, 2010

Winter Vases, 2009
Cockscomb Flower, 2008
City Lights, 2007

Those Hands, 2005
Preamble, 1988



Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtac / Good Films Make Good Neigbours ‘;H"F

Kanatlarini Ag / With Open Wings

Yunanistan / Greece
2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 22', Yunanca / Greek, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Vivian Papageorgiou Gortintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Michalis Asthenidis Kurgu/
Editing: Maria Kounavi Miizik/Music: Athanasios Nastos Ses/Sound: Sotiris Laskaris, Tserou Valia Yapim/
Production: Vivian Papageorgiou Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Vivian Papageorgiou

Belgesel engelli bir grup dansciyi, sanatlarini icra eder- Vivian Papageorgiou

ken her giin karsilastiklari sorunlari ve bunlarla miicade- Nouvelle Sorbonne Paris'te gorsel ve isitsel

le y('jn‘[em|erini ele ahyor_ medya izerine Master yapti. 2016 yilinda
Sarejevo Film Festivali'nde 6nemli yetenek-

This documentary deals with the daily struggles that a ler arasina secildi. Atina'da yasiyor.

group of disabled dancers face each day while perform- Got her MA in Visual and Audial Media

ing their art, and the methods they use to overcome from the Nouvelle Sorbonne Paris Ill. Was

those struggles. selected as an important talent at the 2016

Sarajevo Film Festival. Lives in Athens.

Filmografi / Filmography
[nner Land, 2015
Final Instance, 2003

35



film

m r Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neigbours

Savag Sovu / The War Show

Finlandiya, Almanya, Danimarka, Suriye / Finland, Germany, Denmark, Syria
2016, DCP, Renkli / Color, 89', Arapca / Arabic, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Obaidah Zaytoon, Andelas Dalsgaard Senaryo/Script: Obaidah Zytoon, Spencer Orsberg
Goruntd Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Dama Bakdounes, Amr Kheito, Hisham Issa, Wasim Anonymous, Lars
Skree Kurgu/Editing: Adam Nielsen Miizik/Music: Colin Stetsen Yapim/Production: Miriam Ngrgaard, Alaa

Hassan Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Fridthjof Film A/S

Samli radyo DJ'i Obaidah Zytoon ve arkadaslari “Arap Baha-
r”“nin yasandii tarihlerde kameralarla sokaklara ¢ikiyor. Hem
siyasi atmosferi hem de giindelik hayati kameraya aliyorlar.
Gekimleri birkag yil stiren belgesel, Obaidah ile arkadaglarinin
siddetle, 6liimle ve hapisle sinanmasina taniklik ediyor.

Damascan radio DJ Obaidah Zytoon and friends hit the
streets with their cameras while the “Arab Spring” is under-
way. They record both daily life and the political atmosphere.
In the documentary, which took several years to shoot, we
witness Obaidah and friends being put to the test under risk

of imprisonment, violence, and death.

Odiiller / Awards

Venedik Film Festivali, En lyi Film, 2016

Bergen Film Festivali, insan Haklan Odild, 2016

Bodil Odiilleri, En iyi Belgesel Film Odilt, 2017

Goteborg Film Festivali, En lyi Iskandav Belgeseli, 2017
Nuremberg insan Haklari Film Festivali, izleyici Odilii, 2017

Venice Film Festival, Best Film Award, 2016

Bergen Film Festival, Human Rights Award, 2016

Bodil Awards, Best Documentary Film Award, 2017

Goteborg Film Festival, Best Scandinavian Documentary, 2017
Nuremberg Human Rights Film Festival, Audience Award, 2017

Obaidah Zytoon
Suriye'nin Zabadani seh-
rinde dogdu. Sam Uni-
versitesi'nde Ingiliz Ede-
biyati okudu. Suriye'deki
savaga dair filmler ve
videolar dreten  Waw
Al-Wasel  kolektifinin
kurucularindan.

Born in the Syrian city of Zabadani. Studied
English Literature at Damascus University.
Is one of the founders of the collective Waw
Al-Wasel, which makes films and vidoes
about the conflict in Syria.

Andreas Dalsgaard
Danimarkali  yazar ve
belgesel yonetmeni. Elk
Film'in kurucularindan.

Danish author and docu-
mentary filmmaker. One
of the founders of Elk
Film.

36



Suriye Igin Agit / Ballad for Syria
Tirkiye / Turkey

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 47', Arapca, Tiirke / Arabic, Turkish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtac / Good Films Make Good Neigbours m"‘

r

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Maisa Alhafez, Eda Elif Tibet Goriintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Eda Elif Tibet Kurgu/
Editing: Eda Elif Tibet Yapim/Production: Eda Elif Tibet Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Eda Elif Tibet

Bu miizikal belgeselde, Suriyeli miizisyen Maisa Alha-
fez'in, yerinden edilmisligine ragmen Istanbul’'da haya-
ta tutunusu anlatiliyor.

This musical documentary tells the story of how disc-
placed Syrian musician Maisa Alhafez manages to sur-
vive in Istanbul.

Odiiller / Awards

Feel the Reel Uluslarasi Film Festivali, En iyi Belgesel Film, 2018
Hollywood Bagimsiz Belgesel Film Festivali, Taninma Odiilii, 2017
Hindistan Calcutta International Cult Film Festivali, ifade Ozgurliigi
Basari Od(ili, 2017

Goc Film Festivali, Cikis Yapan Sinemacilar Odiilii, 2017

Award of Recognition, Hollywood Independent Documentary Film
Festival, 2017

Feel the Reel International Film Festival, Best Documentary Film, 2018
India Calcutta International Cult Film Festival, Freedom of Expression
Achievement Award, 2017

Migration Film Festival, Departing Cinema Award, 2017

37

Eda Elif Tibet

Belgesel yonetmeni ve
antropolog.  Refakatsiz
miilteci cocuklar lizerine
doktora galismasi bulu-
nuyor.

Documentary film direc-
tor and anthropologist.
Has written a doctoral thesis on unaccom-
panied refugee children.

Filmografi / Filmography
Miilteciyim, iste Burdayim, 2016
Hey Gegi!, 2014

Amchi, 2013

Ay Ustiinde 28 Giin, 2012

Maisa Alhafez

Suriyeli miizisyen ve 6§-
retmen. Istanbul'da ya-
siyor. Istanbul Mozaik
Oriental Korosu'nun ku-
rucusu ve sefi. Ayni za-
manda Suriyeli cocuklara
psiko-sosyal destek ve-
ren STK'larla caligiyor.

Syrian musician and teacher. Lives in Istan-
bul. Founder and conductor of the Istanbul
Mosaic Oriental Choir. Also works for NGOs
that provide psycho-social support to Syrian
children.



mrr} Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtag / Good Films Make Good Neigbours

Umarim Cerceveye Girmisimdir / Hope I'm in the Frame

Israil / Israel
2017, DCP, Renkli, Siyah&Beyaz / Black&White, 57', Ibranice / Hebrew, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Netalie Braun Senaryo/Script: Netalie Braun Goriintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer:
Netalie Braun Kurgu/Editing: Gideon Latzman Ses/Sound: Aviv Aldema Yapim/Production: Netalie Braun Diinya
Haklari/World Sales: GoZ Films

Israil'in ilk kadin yénetmeni Michal Bat-Adam, yeni bir Netalie Braun

film cekmek ister fakat finansal destek bulmakta zorla- Belgesel ve kurmaca yGnetmeni. Bir donem
nir. Ik filmini diistik biitceyle cekmek durumunda kalan Israil Film Festivaliin sanat yonetmenligini
Michal Bat-Adam, yeniden film gekmek igin biiyik mi- yapt. Edebiyat ve felsefeyle de ilgileniyor.
cadele verir. Documentary and narrative film director.
Served as artistic director of the Israel Film

Israel’s first woman film director Michal Bat-Adam Festival for some time. Is interested in litera-

wants to make a new film but has a hard time finding ture and philosophy.
funding. After being forced to make her first film on a
low budget, Michal Bat-Adam struggles to make new Filmografi / Filmography
films, but doesn't give up the fight. Vow, 2014
The Hangman, 2010
Gevald, 2008

Metamorphosis, 2006
The last supper, 2005
Core, 2004

38



Yeva / Yeva
ABD, Ermenistan / USA, Armenia

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 94', Ermenice / Armenian, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Komsu Komsunun Filmine Muhtac / Good Films Make Good Neigbours m"‘

r

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Anahid Abad Senaryo/Script: Anahid Abad Gériintii Yénetmeni/Cinematographer: Hassan
Karimi Kurgu/Editing: Siavash Kordjan Ses/Sound: Babak Ardalan Mizik/Music: Vahan Artsrouni Yapim/
Production: Taghi Ali Gholizadeh Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Farabi Cinema Foundation Oyuncular/Cast: Narina

Grigorian, Shant Hovhanisian, Sergay Tovmasian, Vrejh Kasoni,

Yeva, kizi Nareh ile yurt disina gitmek ister ancak 6len
kocasinin ailesi buna izin vermez. Savas zamani cep-
hede doktorluk yaptigi ve dostlar edindigi Karabag'a
kacarak izini kaybettirir. Kendisini 6gretmen olarak ta-
nitir. Dostlarinin yardimiyla pasaport ¢ikarmaya calisan
Yeva'nin pesini ne gecmisi birakir ne de otoriteler. ..

Yeva wants to go abroad with her daughter Nareh, but
her deceased husband’s family won't allow it. She es-
capes to Karabag, where she made friends while serv-
ing as a doctor during the war. There she introduces
herself as a teacher. With help from her friends, she
tries to get a passport; however, neither her past nor
the authorities is about to leave Yeva be....

39

Anahid Abad

1969 Tahran dogumlu. iran‘da bircok filmde
yonetmen asistani olarak calisti. 2006'da
Iran Sinemas Enstitiisti'nde Yonetmen Asis-
tanlari Merkez Kurulu'na tiye oldu. 2010'dan
itibaren Enstitii Baskanhgi yapiyor.

Born in Tehran in 1969. Worked as assistant
director on many films in Iran. Became a
member of the Central Committee of Assis-
tant Directors at the Iranian Film Institute.
Has been the President of the Institute since
2010.




film
mor

Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere

Astronot Bedenleri / The Astronauts’ Bodies / Die Kérper der Astronauten

Almanya / Germany

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 72', Almanca / German, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Alisa Berger Senaryo/Script: Alisa Berger Goriintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Bine
Jankowski Kurgu/Editing: Alisa Berger, Yana Héhnerbach Mizik/Music: Leonhard Huhn Ses/Sound: Jonathan
Kastl Yapim/Production: Alisa Berger Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Alisa Berger Oyuncular/Cast: Lars Rudolph,

Zita Aretz, Luzie Nadjafi, Bela Gabor Lenz

Oglu astronot olmak izere egitim goren, kizi bir yetis-
kin olarak 6zel hayatina odaklanan bir babanin yasadig
orta yas bunalimi ile kendini yetersiz hissetmesi lizerine
kurulu bu aile drami, birey olmakla aile olmak arasinda-
ki celiskileri ve insanin bedeniyle kurdugu iligkiyi felsefi
bir yaklagimla anlatiyor.

A family drama about a father who, feeling inadequate,
Is undergoing a mid-life crisis, while his son studies to
become an astronaut, and his adult daughter is con-
sumed by her own private life. The film takes a philo-
sophical approach while addressing the contradictions
inherent in being an individual and being a family, as
well as the relationship one has with one’s own body.

Odiller / Awards S
Begriindung Nominierung Jiri llk Film Oduilti, 2017

Begriindung Nominierung Jury, First Film Award, 2017

40

Alisa Berger

1987 Dagistan dogumlu. Lviv ve Essen’de
biiytidi. KéIn ve Tiflis arasinda yasayan y6-
netmen Berger-Nissen iyesi.

Born in 1987 in Dagestan. Grew up in Lviv
and Essen. The director, who divides her
time between Cologne and Tiflis, is part of
Berger-Nissen.

Filmografi / Filmography
Three Borders, 2017
Mohnmadchen, 2015
Island Story, 2014

Russian Hotel, 2013
Sleep, 2011

Friedwald, 2011



Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere m"F

Benzin / Benzine

Tunus / Tunisia
2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 89', Arapca, Arabic / ingilizce Altyazili/ English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Sarra Abidi Senaryo/Script: Sarra Abidi Goriintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Ali Ben
Abdallah Kurgu/Editing: Arbi Ben Ali Miizik/Music: Omar Aloulou Yapim/Production: Sarra Abidi Diinya Haklari/
World Sales: Synergy Productions Oyuncular/Cast: Ali Yahyaoui, Sondos Belhassen, Jamel Chandoul, Fatma Ben
Saidane

Benzin, oglu italya'ya bir tekneyle iltica etmek lizere Sarra Abidi
yola ¢ikan kadinin acisini, isyanini ve onu bulma ¢abasi- Tunuslu belgesel film yapimeis. Grafik ta-
ni konu alan minimal ve dokunakli bir film. sanim egitimi aldi. Kurgu alaninda yiiksek

lisans yapiyor.

Benzine is a touching, minimalist film about the pain Tunisian documentary film producer. Stud-

and revolt of a woman as she tries to find her son, who ied graphic design. Is studying to her MA
set on a boat for Italy in the hopes of seeking asylum in editing.
there.

Filmografi / Filmography
Le Rendez-Vous, 2006

Le Dernier Wagon, 2009
111 Rue de La Poste, 2010

4



prllrr} Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere

Gokdelenler / Skyscrapers / Les Gratte-ciel

Fransa / France
2017, DCP, Siyah&Beyaz / Black&White, 17°, Diyalogsuz / No Dialogue

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Fabienne Giezendanner Senaryo/Script: Germano Zullo, Fabienne Giezendanner Kurgu/
Editing: Zoltan Horvath, Fabienne Giezendanner Miizik/Music: Frédéric Boulard, Tony Houziaux Ses/Sound: Tony
Houziaux Yapim/Production: Zéro de Conduite Productions Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Mikhal Bak

-
ki milyarderin birbiriyle rekabet ederek daha yiiksek, Fabienne Giezendanner
daha gorkemli, daha liiks birer gokdelen yaptirma gaba- Animasyon film yapiyor. Interaktif projelerde
sini konu alan canlandirma, kapitalizm ve tiketim toplu- caligiyor. Fransa ve Isvigre'de interaktif senaryo

munun yol acti§i kentsel yozlasmay elestiriyor. dersler veriyor.

Makes animated films. Works on interactive
projects. Teaches interactive screenwriting in
France and Switzerland.

This animated film about two billionaires who compete
to build the highest, most magnificent, most luxurious
skyscraper, is a criticism of the urban degeneration

caused by capitalism and consumer culture. Filmografi / Filmography

Dwarf Giant, 2014
The Hells are Full of People, 1991
Nomads, 1988

42



film

Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere m

Hayvan / Animal
Birlesik Arap Emirlikleri / United Arab Emirates

2016, DCP, Renkli / Color, 14', Arapca / Arabic, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

r

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Nayla Al Khaja Senaryo/Script: Nayla Al Khaja Goriintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer:
Michel Amathieu Kurgu/Editing: Hano Navdar Yapim/Production: Nayla Al Khaja Diinya Haklari/World Sales:
Nayla Al Khaja Films Oyuncular/Cast: Venetia Tiarks, Donya Asi, Mohammed Ahmed, Abhijit Baruah

Sosyopat ve narsist bir baba tarafindan yetistirilen 7 Nayla Al Khaja

yasindaki bir ¢ocuk. . . 1978'de Dubai‘de dogdu. Birlesik Arap
Emirlikleri'nde ilk kez film yapma olanagi

A 7 year-old child being raised by a narcissitic, socio- bulan kadin oldu. Filmleriyle, Dubai Film

pathic father. .. Festivali'nde iki kez En lyi Yénetmen olmak

tizere pek cok édil aldi.

Born in Dubai in 1978. Was the first woman
able to make a film in the United Arab Emir-
ates. Has won many awards for her films,
including Best Director twice at the Dubai
Film Festival.

Filmografi / Filmography
The Neighbor, 2013
Malal, 2010

Once, 2009

Arabana, 2006

Unveiling Dubai, 2004

43



film

m

r

Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere

|lahi Diizen / The Divine Order / Die géttliche Ordnung

Isvigre / Swiss

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 96", Almanca, Isvicre Almancasl, ingilizce, italyanca / Germany, Switzerland, English, Italian, ingilizce

Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Petra Volpe Senaryo/Script: Petra Volpe Goriintii Yénetmeni/Cinematographer: Judith
Kaufmann Kurgu/Editing: Hansjorg WeilRbrich Miizik/Music: Annette Focks Yapim/Production: Lukas Hobi,
Reto Scharli Diinya Haklari/World Sales: TrustNordist Oyuncular/Casting: Marie Leuenberger, Maximilian

Simanischek, Rachel Braunschweig

Isvicre'nin bir kasabasinda kocas! ve iki cocuguyla yasayan
Nora, 1968 hareketliliinden uzak, sakin bir hayat stirmek-
tedir. Derken Nora, kamusal alanda kadinlarin oy hakki igin
miicadele etmeye baslayacak, kasabadaki kadinlari oy hakki
icin miicadeleye cadiracaktir. ..

Nora lives a serene life in a Swiss village with her husband
and two children, far from the upheavels of 1968. That is,
until she begins fighting for women’s right to vote, and orga-
nizing her fellow townswomen to join her in the struggle. ..

Odller / Awards

Isvicre Oscar Aday1, En lyi Yabanci Dilde Film, 2018

Isvicre Film Odiilleri - En Iyi Senaryo, En Iyi Oyuncu, 2017

Tribeca Film Festivali, En lyi Uzun Metraj, Seyirci Odiilii, 2017

San Diego Film Festivali, En lyi Kiiresel Sinema, 2017

Yabanci Film Dalinda En lyi Aktris Odiilii ve Nora Ephron Odiilii, 2017

Switzerland's Submission For The Academy Awards Best Foreign-
Language Film, 2017

Switzerland Film Awards, Best Script, Best Actress, 2017

Tribeca Film Festival, Audience Award For Best Feature, 2017
San Diego Film Festival, Best Global Cinema, 2017

Best Actress in Foreign Film Award and Nora Ephron Award, 2017

44

Petra Volpe

Senarist ve yonetmen. Konrad Wolf Film Aka-
demisi egitiminden sonra televizyon icin filmler
yazdi, ydnetti. Heidi filminin senaryosunu yazd.

Screenwriter and director. After studying at
the Konrad Wolf Film Academy began writing
and directing films for television. Wrote the
screenplay for the movie Heidi.

Filmografi / Filmography
Volpe in Dreamland, 2014



Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere m"F

Kamerali Kadinlar / Women with Cameras
Tirkiye / Turkey

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 60", Tiirkge / Turkish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Neslihan Siligr Gortintt Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Neslihan Siligr, Ersen Ersoy,
Hande Cicibasoglu Kurgu/Editing: Géksel Tuzun Ses/Sound: Soundclinic, Arda Giizelkent, Onur Erdem, Oner
Yakasiz Yapim/Production: Neslihan Siliglir Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Neslihan Siligtir

Belgeselde, sinema ve reklam sektoriinde yillarca emek Neslihan Siligiir

vermis, hala bu sektérde “erkek isi” olarak gorilen go- 1983 istanbul dogumlu. Kendi cektigi filmle-
rintl yonetmenligi ve asistanhigi yapan Meryem Yavuz, rin yani sira gortintti yonetmenligi ve kame-
Deniz Eytiboglu, Hande Cicibasoglu ve Giil Bursa, sek- ra asistanligr yapiyor.

tordeki “varolus” hikayelerini anlatiyor. Born in Istanbul in 1983. In addition to

making her own films, also works as a as

Meryem Yavuz, Deniz Eyiiboglu, Hande Cicibasoglu, a director of photography and camera as-

and Gul Bursa, all of whom have been directors and sistant.

assistant directors of photography, tell how they have

managed to “exist” in the film and advertising industry, Filmografi / Filmography

where their job is still seen as a “men’s work.” Alzheimer Insanin Kendini Terk Etmesidir, 2013
Siyah, 2009
|z, 2007
Uyan, 2006

Hayal-et, 2005

45



film

m

r

Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere

Yaz Sica g Inda Teorl / The Long Summer of Theory / Der Lange Sommer der Theorie

Almanya / Germany

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 82', Almanca / German, Ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Irene von Alberti Senaryo/Script: Irene von Alberti Goriintii Yénetmeni/Cinematographer:
Jenny Lou Ziegel Kurgu/Editing: Silke Botsch Miizik/Music: Toni Kater Ses/Sound: Rainer Gerlach Yapim/
Production: Frieder Schlaich Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Filmgalerie 4510yuncular/Cast: Julia Zange, Katja

Weilandt, Martina Schone-Radunski

Ug kadinin, tizerinden “kentsel doniisiim” gecmeden
once kendilerini ifade ettikleri mekanda gegirdikleri son
yaz mevsimini anlatan; kiskirtici, ironik, deneysel, femi-
nist bir film icinde film'.

Provoce to “Lets do it", ironic, experimental, feminist
“film within a film"” about the last summer that three
women get to spend in their artist-shared flat, before
urban renewal comes to demolish it.

46

Irene von Alberti

Yapimci ve yénetmen. Medya Teknolojisi
izerine Stuttgart'ta egitim aldi. Miinih Uni-
versitesi Sinema TV bdliminden mezun.

Producer and director. Studied Media Tech-
nology in Stuttgart. Graduated from the
Munich University Department and Cinema
and Television.

Filmografi / Filmography
Hassan's Film, 2014
Tangerine, 2008

Maroc En Vogue, 2006

Berlin Stories, 2005

Call at Corazén, 1995

Paul Bowles - Halbmond, 1995



Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere

Yazlik / The Garden / Sommerhéuser

Almanya / Germany
2017, DCP, Renkli, Color, 97', Almanca, German, Ingilizce Altyazi / English Subtitle

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Sonja Kréner Senaryo/Script: Sonja Kroner, Gorlinti Yénetmeni/Cinematographer: Julia
Daschner Kurgu/Editing: Andrea Hanke, Natalie Lambsdorff Ses/Sound: Sebastian Fillenberg Yapim/Production:
Bayerischer Rundfunk Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Beta Cinema Oyuncular/Cast: Katja Brenner, Jonathan Bahr,
Peter Clos

Anasoylu bir ailenin biyiik-biyiikannesinin 6limiinden Sonja Krdner

sonra yazlik evlerinde yasadiklari olaylar araciligiyla Miinih dogumlu. Mnih Film Okulu'nda senaryo

Bati Almanya'nin degisim sirecine odaklanan bir do- ve ynetmenlik editimi aldi. Kirch Vakfi ve Mu-

nem filmi nih Film Okulu’'ndan Six Doors adli video ensta-
o _ _ lasyonuyla medya sanat bursu aldi. Enstalasyon

A period fl|.m focusing on the t.ransformat!on of West izerine caligiyor.

Germany,_wa thg story of a matnarchal family and tht Born in Munich. Studied screenwriting and di-

happens in their summer home in the wake of their recting at the Munich Film School. Received

great-great-grandmother’s death. .. a media arts scholarship from the Kirch

) Foundation and the HFF Munich Film School

Oduller / Awards o following the success of her video installation

Miinih Film Festivali, En lyi Ynetmen, En lyi Uretim, 2017 piece Six Doors. She is an installation artist.

Tromso Uluslararas! Film Festivali, Aurora Odiild, 2018

Munich Film Festival, Best Direction, Best Production, 2017 Filmografi / Filmography

Tromso International Film Festival, Aurora Award, 2018 Zur Holle mit Dir, 2003

Zucchinibliten, 2010

47



prllrr} Kadinlar Vardir / Women are Everywhere

Yeter Artik Yeter / Beauty and The Dogs / Aala kaf Ifrit

Fransa, Tunus, isveg, Norveg, Liibnan, Katar, isvigre / France, Tunisia, Sweden, Norway, Lebanon, Qatar, Switzerland

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 100", Arapca / Arabic, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Kaouter Ben Hania Senaryo/Script: Kauter Ben Hania Gérintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Johan Holmquist
Kurgu/Editing: Nadia Ben Rachid Ses/Sound: Moez Cheikh, Raphael Sohier, Florent Denizot, Thierry Delor Miizik/Music: Amin Bouhafa
Yapim/Production: Nefise Ozkal Laurentzen, Habib Attia, Nadim Cheikhrouha, Thomas Eskilsson, Jon Mankel, Andreas Rocksen,
Georges Schoucair Diinya Haklari/World Sales: CineteleFilms Oyuncular/Cast: Mariam al Ferjani, Noomane Hamda, Chedly Arfoui

Kaouther Ben Hania
YOnetmen ve senarist.
Tunus'ta dogdu. Paris'te
sinema egitimi aldi. Kisa
ve uzun metrajli filmler
cekiyor.

Director and screen-
writer. Born in Tunisia.
Studied film in Paris. Makes short and fea-
ture length films.

Filmografi / Filmography

Yeter Artik Yeter, bir grup polis tarafindan tecaviize Zaineb Hates the Snow, 2016
ugrayan bir kadinin bir gece boyunca hastanede ve ka- Wooden Hand, 2013
rakolda suclular yakalatip adaleti saglamaya caligirken Challat of Tunis, 2013

dinimaya calisiimasinin, tehdit edilmesi ve hapse- imams o to School, 2010
caydinimaya galigiim , tend| pse Me, My Sister and the Thing, 2006
dilmesinin, buna ragmen direniginden vazgegmemesi- La Bréche, 2004
nin hikayesi. ..

Beauty and the Dogs is the story of a woman who refus-
es to give up. While spending the night at the hospital
and the police station, after having been raped by a
group of police, she struggles to have the perpetrators
caught and brought to justice. While doing so, she is
threatened, intimidated, and imprisoned, yet she does
not stop resisting. ..

Odiller / Awards )
CineMed Briiksel, Juri Ozel, Cineuropa Odild, 2017
Geng Juri Od(ilt, Bulusma Noktasi Seckisi, 2017

CineMed Brussels, Special Jury Prize, Cineuropa Award, 2017
Young Jury Award, Choice of Meeting Point, 2017

48



Bedenimiz Bizimdir / Our Body are Ours

Beni Oldiirmeyen... / What Doesn’t Kill Me

Ingiltere / United Kingdom

2017, DVD, Renkli / Color, 82", ingilizce / English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film
mor

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Rachel Meyrick Goriintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Rachel Meyrick, Laura Mcgann
Kurgu/Editing: Rachel Meyrick, Sam Sneade Yapim/Production: Rachel Meyrick Diinya Haklari/World Sales:

Women Make Movies

Amerika'da her glin 5 milyon ¢ocuk aile i¢i siddete ma-
ruz kaliyor. Ancak sistem siddeti engellemekte ve maruz
kalanlar korumakta yetersiz kaliyor. Belgesel sistemin
nasll diizelebilecegine cevap ariyor. ..

In America, some 5 million children are victims of
domestic violence each day. Yet the system fails to
take the necessary measures to stop the violence and
protect the victims. This documentary searches for an-
swers to the question: \What measures need to be taken
to fix this?

Odiiller / Awards
Awareness Film Festivali, Special Jury Activist Award, 2017

Awareness Film Festivali, Jiri Ozel Aktivist Odiilii, 2017

49

Rachel Meyrick

Y6netmen, yapimci ve kurgucu. Birgok bel-
gesel ve reklam filmi kurguladi. Toplumsal
sorumluluk projelerine filmler ceken yo-
netmenin son filmi Beni Oldirmeyen... de
bagislarla cektigi filmler arasinda.

Film director, producer, editor. She has
edited many documentaries and advertise-
ments, and directed numerous films for
social responsibility projects. Several of her
films have been crowdfunded, including her
latest, What Doesn't Kill Me. ..



WM Bedenimiz Bizimdir / Our Body are Ours

Geek Kizlar / Geek Girls

Kanada / Canada
2017, DVD, Renkli / Color, 83", ingilizce / English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Gina Hara Senaryo/Script: Gina Hara Goriintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Mattias
Graham & Gina Hara Kurgu/Editing: Miranda Ouellett Miizik/Music: Sawako Yapim/Production: Michael
Massicotte Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Women Make Movies

Teknoloji alaninda birgok basari elde eden Geek kadin- Gina Hara

lar, ayni zamanda bu alandaki siber zorbalik, taciz ve Kisa filmler ve belgeseller gekti. Yeni med-
cinsiyetcilikle karsi karsiya. Belgesel, Japonya, Maca- ya, bilgisayar oyunlari, animasyon ve tasa-
ristan, Amerika ve Kanada'dan 11 Geek kadinin hayat- rim alaninda calismalar yapiyor. Intermedya

larina, deneyimlerine bakiyor. alaninda Master yapti

Has made short films and documentaries.

Geek girls, who have had considerable success in the Has worked in the fields of new media, an-
field of technology, also face cyberbullying, harass- imation, and design. Has a Master's degree
ment, and sexism. This documentary film looks at the in intermedia.
lives and experiences of 11 Geek girls, in Japan, Hun-
gary, America, and Canada. Filmografi / Filmography

Waning, 2011

50



Bedenimiz Bizimdir / Our Body are Ours mm

Sessizligi Bozmak / Breaking Silence

ABD / USA

2017, DVD, Renkli / Color, 40", ingilizce / English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Nadya Ali Gortntii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Salah Anwar Kurgu/Editing: Isabel Ponte
Yapim/Production: Salah Anwar, Nadya Ali Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Women Make Movies

Ug kadin, cocukken ugradiklari cinsel istismari birbirle-
riyle paylasir; hayatta kalma deneyimini, yasadiklarinin
kendilerinde biraktigi izleri ve bunlarla nasil micadele
ettiklerini... Kadinlara toplum ve aile baskisina boyun
egmeden konusmalari i¢in alan acan belgesel, patriar-
kay! ve inanclar sorguluyor.

Three women share with each other their stories of the
sexual abuse they experienced as children, how they
survived, the marks that their experiences left on them,
and how they continue to struggle... Opening up a
space for the women to talk outside of social or family
pressures, this documentary questions the patriarchy
and beliefs.

Odiller / Awards .
Los Angeles Kadin Uluslararasi Film Festivali, En lyi Belgesel, 2017

Los Angeles WWomen's International Film Festivali, Best Documentary,
2017

51

Nadya Ali

Belgesel film yapiyor. Barnard Kolej'de cevre
bioyolojisi ve insan haklari tizerine egitimi ald.
Daha 6nce cevre, insan haklar ve hiikiimet
konulu belgesellerin arastirma calismasinda
yer aldi. Chicago Universitesinde doktora 6g-
rencisi.

Makes documentary films. Studied environ-
mental biology and human rights at Barnard
College. Has taken part in research teams for
documentaries about the environment, hu-
man rights, and government. She is currently
a PhD student at Chicago University.



film

m

r

Bedenimiz Bizimdir / Our Body are Ours

Tacizin Tarifi / Faces of Harassment / Precisamos Falar do Assédio

Brezilya / Brasil

2016, DVD, Renkli / Color, 82", Portekizce / Portuguese, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Paula Sacchetta Goriintii Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Francisco Orlandi Neto Kurgu/
Editing: André Bomfim, Bruno Horowicz Ses/Sound: André Bomfim, Vitor Durante Yapim/Production: Gustavo Rosa
de Moura for Mira Filmes, Carmem Maia for Mira Filmes Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Women Make Movies

Women's Week etkinlikleri sirasinda hikayesini paylas-
mak isteyen kadinlar i¢in sokaklara stiidyo kamyonlar
verlestirilir. iceri girdikten sonra yalniz kalan kadinlar,
herhangi bir kisinin yénlendirmesi olmadan yasadiklari-
ni anlatir. Béylece farkli yaslardan tam 140 kadin, hayat
boyunca maruz kaldigi cinsel tacizleri ilk kez herkesle
paylasma firsati bulur.

During Women's Week, studio trucks are placed in the
streets, to record any women who want to share their
stories. The women, who are left alone after boarding
the truck, tell their stories all on their own, without any
guidance from anyone else. Thus do exactly 140 women
of all different ages get the opportunity to share with
everyone for the first time the stories of sexual harass-
ment they themselves have experienced.

52

Paula Sacchetta

Gazeteci ve belgesel yapimcisi. Haber ve
belgesel calismalarina dair insan Haklari
Odiilleri aldi. Brezilya Halk Televizyonu'da
yayinlanan Families adli televizyon dizisi
yaplyor.

Journalist and documentary film producer.
Has received Human Rights Awards for her
reporting and documentaries. She directs
the TV series Families, which is broadcast
on Brazilian Public Television.



Cins-iyet-ler / Sex-Gender-Sexuality

Adela / Adela
Arjantin / Argentina

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 14", ispanyolca / Spanish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Evangelina Montes Senaryo/Script: Evangelina Montes Gorlintli Yénetmeni/
Cinematographer: Georgina Pretro Kurgu/Editing: Emiliano Fardaus Ses/Sound: Juan Moseinco, Nicolas
Palavecino, Gabriel Sigillo Yapim/Production: Evangelina Montes, Mariana Villalva Diinya Haklari/World Sales:

Evangelina Montes Oyuncular/Cast: Silvia Geijo, Pia Uribelarrea

Yerel bir kultipte mali iglerden sorumlu Adela ile genglik
arkadasi Noemi, gecmiste yasadiklari deneyimi hatir-
lar ve yeniden yakinlasmaya calisirlar. Ancak Noemi,
gecmiste kalan kadin arkadasiyla kocasi ve cocuklar
arasinda kalir.

Adela, who is responsible for the finances of a local
club, and her childhood friend Noemi, recall a past
experience and try to get close once again. But Noemi
finds herself stuck between the girlfriend of her past
and the husband and kids of her present.

53

Evangelina Montes

Buenos Aries Universitesi'nde Ses ve Go-
rintd Tasarimi egitmi aldi. Makyaj, yazim,
kostlim atdlyeleri verdi. Kisa film, reklam ve
klip cekimlerinde sanat departmanlarinda
yardimcl yonetmen olarak calisti. Senaryo
egitimi aliyor.

Studied Sound and Image Design at Buenos
Aries University. Has given workshops on
costume design and make-up as well as
writing. Has worked as assistant director
in the art departments for short films, ad-
vertisements, and music videos. Is currently
studying screenwriting.

Filmografi / Filmography
La Olimpiada de Elena, 2014



prlnrr} Cins-iyet-ler / Sex-Gender-Sexuality

Homur Homur / Homur Homur
Tirkiye / Turkey

2017, Blu-Ray, Renkli / Color, 5', Diyalogsuz / No Diyalogue

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Simay Caliskan, Nergis Karadag Senaryo/Script: Nergis Karadag, Simay Caliskan Kurgu/
Editing: Ecem Akgali Miizik/Music: Anil Berk Zamandar Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Simay Caliskan, Nergis
Karadag

Simay Caliskan

1995 izmir dogumlu. Ege
Universitesi'nde Radyo,
Televizyon ve Sinema
okudu. Animasyon zeri-
ne galigiyor.

Born in lzmir in 1995.
Studied Radio, Film, and
Television at Ege University. Works on an-
imated films.

Opiisen escinsel ciftlere homurdanarak tepki gdsteren
toplum, homurtunun siddetini arttirdikca hem fiziksel
hem metaforik anlamda bir ¢dkiinti yaratir. Homofobik
bir toplumun kendi sonunu hazirladigini ¢itlatan bir can-
landirma.

Nergis Karadag

1995 Canakkale dogum-
lu. Ege Universitesi Rad-
yo, Televizyon ve Sinema
bélimiinde okudu. Kadin
calismalart  ve Queer
kuramla ilgileniyor. Ani-
masyon (izerine galigiyor.

Societies that react to kissing gay and lesbian couples
by grumbling in disapproval create a kind of collapse,

both physically and metaphorically, especially as the Born in Canakkale in 1995. Studied Radio,
violence of the grumble increases. An animated film Film, and Television at Ege University. Is
about how a homophobic society paves the path of its interested in women’s studies and queer

own demise. theory. Works on animated films.

54



Cins-iyet-ler / Sex-Gender-Sexuality

SI|Vana Uyand|g|nda Ber" de Uyand|r/Si/vana/Si/vana-Vé)'ckmigna‘rnivaknat

Isvec / Sweden

2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 94', isvecce / Swedish, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

film

m

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Mika Gustafson, Olivia Kastebring, Christina Tsiobanelis Senaryo/Script: Mika Gustafson,
Olivia Kastebring, Christina Tsiobanelis Gortintli Yénetmeni/Cinematographer: Mika Gustafson, Olivia Kastebring,
Christina Tsiobanelis Kurgu/Editing: Charlotte Landelius Miizik/Music: Therese Helgesson Yapim/Production: Stina
Gardell, Anna Weitz Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Mantaray Film AB Oyuncular/Cast: Silvana Imam

Suriyeli bir baba ve Litvanyali bir anneden dogan, isvecli
rapci Silvana Imam hakkindaki belgesel, onun feminist
ve lezbiyen ikon olma yolculugunu, gencligin isyanini
dile getirdigi carpici sarki sézleri ve tinlii popgu Beatrice
Eli ile firtinali iligkisine odaklanarak aktariyor.

Swedish rapper Silvana Imam is the daughter of a Syr-
lan father and a Lithuanian mother. While zooming in
on her striking lyrics that give voice to the rebellion of
youth, and her tempestuous relationship with the fa-
mous pop singer Beatrice Eli, the documentary follows
Silvana’s journey to becoming a feminist and leshian
icon.

Odiiller / Awards .
Isveg Film Akademi Odilleri, En lyi Belgesel, 2017

Swedish Film Academy Awards, Best Documentary, 2017

55

Film okulunda tanisan (¢ yonetmen beraber
calismaya baslayarak kendi stillerini yaratti.
Kisa filmler yénettikten sonra ilk uzun metraj-
I film calismalari Silvana Imam: Uyandiginda
Beni de Uyandir'in yonetmenligini yaptilar.

Three directors who meet at film school
begin working together and creating their
own style. After making a few short films
together, they directed their first feature
length film together, Silvana.

Mika Gustafson
Filmografi / Filmography
Mephobia, 2017

22 May, 2014

Girlfriend Gaze, 2013
Without Definition, 2011

Olivia Kastebring
Filmografi / Filmography
Juck, 2017



Toplu Gosterim: Fiona Tan
[ribute: Fiona Tan

1966 Endonezya dogumlu. Gerrit Rietveld Akademi’de ve Amsterdam’da Giizel
Sanatlar Okulu’nda egitim aldi. Calismalariyla hafiza, zaman ve tarihi gorsellestiren
Fiona Tan, 1997'de ilk filmini yapti. Calismalari uluslararasi pek ¢ok sergi,

miize ve bienalde yer aldi. Kiiltiirlerin mekan algisi izerinde duran Fiona Tan'in
calismalarinda, kimligin kisisel ve toplumsal insasi 6nemli bir yer tutar.

Born in Indonesia in 1966. Studied at the Gerrit Rietveld Academy and the Fine
Arts School in Amsterdam. Turns memory, time, and history into images. Made
her first film in 1997. Her work has been included in numerous exhibitions and
biennials, and shown at many museums. She is an artist who turns a keen eye to
different cultures’ perception of space, and to whose work the personal and social
construction of identity are central.

Filmografi / Filmography

Ascent, 2016

History's Future, 2016

Koninkrijk der Schimmen, 2000

Moge u in interessante tijden leven, 1997



Toplu Gosterim: Fiona Tan / Tribute: Fiona Tan

Galgelerin Hilkiimranhqi / kingdom of Shadows / Koninkrijk Der Schimmen
Hollanda / Netherlands

2000, DCP, Siyah&Beyaz-Renkli / Black&White-Color, 50", ingilizce, Flemenkge, Almanca / English, Dutch, German, ingilizce Altyazili
/ English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Fiona Tan Senaryo/Script: Fiona Tan Goriintli Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Stef Tijdink
Kurgu/Editing: Menno Boerema Yapim/Production: Pieter van Huystee Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Fiona Tan

Kendisini gorintl (reticisi olarak konumlayan Fiona
Tan'in siyah beyaz ve renkli gériintiilerle yaptig film, iz-
leyiciyi farkli bir “izleme” deneyimine ¢agiriyor. Yasami
ve hafizayl dolduran sonsuzluga dair karmasik diisiince
ve duyulari harekete geciren bir izleme deneyimine...

Fiona Tan positions herself as an image-maker, and in
this film, which consists of black and white and color
Images, she invites the viewer to a different “viewing”
experience. This viewing experience examines complex
thoughts and senses regarding eternity, a concept that
suffuses both life and memory.

57



R‘llnl" Toplu Gosterim: Fiona Tan / Tribute: Fiona Tan

I | g | n g Za man | ar G 0 re S| n / May You Live in Interesting Times / Moge u in Interessante Tijden Leven
Hollanda / Netherlands

1997, DCP, Belgesel, Renkli / Color, 60, ingilizce / English, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Fiona Tan Goriintl Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Claire Pijman Kurgu/Editing: Mario
Steenbergen Yapim/Production: Ireen van Ditshuyzen Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Fiona Tan

Fiona Tan'in otobiyografik eseri olan belgesel, Fiona'nin
ailesinin izinde, hem kendi kimlik insasini hem de
yurtdisinda yasayan Cinlilerin kimlik insasini inceliyor.
Hollanda'dan Almanya'ya, Avustralya'dan Endonez-
ya'ya, Hong Kong'dan Cin'e kadar ‘Tan Kdyii'ne yaptigi
yolculukta kisisel ve politik tarihin, go¢ hareketlerinin
ve kiltirel gegmigin kimlik algisini nasil degistirdigini
anlatiyor.

In this autobiographic documentary film, Fiona Tan trac-
es her family’s history, and in the process, considers
both the construction of her own identity as well as the
identities of Chinese people living abroad. On her jour-
ney to “Tan Village,” which takes her from the Neth-
erlands to Germany, from Australia to Indonesia, and
from Hong Kong to China, she explains how personal
and political history, migration movements, and cultural
pasts change the perception of identity.

58



Toplu Goésterim: Fiona Tan / Tribute: Fiona Tan

Tarihin Gelecegi / History's Future
Hollanda / Netherlands

2015, DCP, Renkli / Color, 96", ingilizce / English, Tiirkge Altyazili / Turkish Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Fiona Tan Senaryo/Script: Fiona Tan, Jonathan Romney Goriintii Yénetmeni/
Cinematographer: Vladas Naudzius Kurgu/Editing: Nathalie Alonso, Casale Miizik/Music: Leo Anemaet, Ray
Harman Yapim/Production: Floor Onrust Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Mongrel Media Oyuncular/Cast: Mark

O'Halloran, Denis Lavant, Anne Consigny, Hristos Passalis

Belirsiz bir gelecege dogru yol alan Avrupa’da protesto-
lar yiikselirken bir adam bir soygunda hafizasini kaybe-
der. Bellegi olmayan biri her seye yeniden baslayabilir
mi?

While Europe rushes towards an uncertain future
amidst loud protests, a man loses his memory after a
robbery. Can someone who has lost their memory start
all over again?

59



R‘llnl" Toplu Gosterim: Fiona Tan / Tribute: Fiona Tan

Yikselis / Ascent
Japonya, Hollanda / Japan, Netherlands

2016, DCP, Renkli / Color, 80", ingilizce, Japonca / English, Japanies, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Fiona Tan Senaryo/Script: Fiona Tan Kurgu/Editing: Nathalie Alonso Casale Miizik/Music:
Leo Anemaet, Hugo Dijkstal Yapim/Production: Antithesis Films Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Mongrel Media
Oyuncular/Cast: Hiroki Hasegawa

Cografi ve kiilttrel sinirlarinin 6tesinde, gesitli agilardan
cekilen biyleyici goriintiilerle Fuji Dagi'na metarofik
bir yolculuga cikaran filmde, Fiona Tan'in ifadesiyle
“Dagin etrafini gosteren binlerce gériinti, onu bir bulut
gibi cevreleyerek hem dagi ortaya gikarmakta hem de
tizerini drtmektedir.” Bu derin durgunlukta, hareketsiz
bir zaman ve mekanda, gorindrliikle gorinmezlik, uzak-
lik ve yakinlik ic ice geger...

Transgressing geographical and cultural borders, this
film takes the viewer on a metaphorical journey to
Mount Fuji, with its mesmerizing images of the moun-
tain taken from various perspectives. In Fiona Tan's
words, “Thousands of images of the mountain’s sur-
roundings envelop it like a cloud, foregrounding while
at the same time shrouding it.” In this profound seren-
ity, in @ motionless time and place, visibility and invisi-
bility, distance and nearness blend into one...

60



Cocuklar Sinemaya / Let’s Go to the Movies Kids ‘;H"F

B a b a m I n ga | Iya D 6 n d U g U G U n / The Day My Father Became a Bush / Toen Mijn Vader Een Struik Werd

Hollanda, Hirvatistan, Belcika / Netherlands, Croatia, Belgium
2017, DCP, Renkli / Color, 90", Flemenkge / Dutch, ingilizce Altyazili / English Subtitled

Yonetmen/Filmmaker: Nicole Van Kilsdonk Senaryo/Script: Mauren Versprille, Nicole Van Kilsdonk Goriintii
Yonetmeni/Cinematographer: Gregg Telussa Kurgu/Editing: David Berdurme Miizik/Music: Ruthger Reinders
Yapim/Production: Eva Eisenlogeffel, Fleur Winters Diinya Haklari/World Sales: Beta Cinema Oyuncular/Cast:
Celeste Holsheimer, Teun Kuilboer, Noortje Herlaar, Anneke Blok

Joke van Leeuwen'in cocuk romanindan uyarlanan Ba- Nicole Van Kilsdonk
bamin Cali Oldugu Giin, kiiglk bir kizin savas zamani 1965 yilinda dogdu. Amsterdam'da Hollanda
yasadigi bir macera araciliiyla, cocuklara savasin, si- Film ve Televizyon Akademisi‘nde senaryo, y6-

netmenlik ve gazetecilik egitimi aldi. 7°den faz-

nirlarin, birokrasinin, diismanhigin ne denli olumsuz ve . : L
la uzun metraj film ve televizyon dizisi yonetti.

anlamsiz oldugunu hi¢ siddet gdstermeden anlatiyor...
Born in 1965. Studied screenwriting, directing,

The Day My Father Became a Bush, an adaptation of and journalism at the Netherlands Film and

the children’s book by Joke van Leeuwen, is the story of Television Academy. Has directed more than
one girl’s adventure during wartime. And through this seven feature length films and TV series.
story, it explains to children, without showing any vi-

olence at all, just how negative and meaningless war, Filmografi / Filmography

borders, bureaucracy, and hostility truly are... De Zuidas, 2018

The Day My Father Became a Bush, 2016
Ventoux, 2015

The Attack, 2014
Patatje Oorlog, 2011
Heading West, 2010
Feest, 2006

Johan, 2005

Bruno & Violet, 2005
All Souls, 2005

Sale, 2003

61 708, 199




film

Atolye, Forum, Soylesi ve Diger Etkinlikler
Workshops, Forums, Discussions and Other Activities

mor

Forum / Forum

Kadinlar Vardir /

Women are Everywhere

Video Gosterimi / Video Screening
Ayisiginda Yikanan Kadinlar / \WWomen
Bathing in Moonlight / Canan /5’

Tarih / Date: 10.03.2018

Yer / Place: Fransiz Kiiltir Merkezi /
Institut Francais

Saat / Time: 13:00

Atolye / Workshop

Kisa Film Atdlyesi /

Short Film Workshop

“Yapacak Gok Filmimiz Var” / “So Many
Films to Make... Let's Get to It!”

Danismanlar / Advisors: Nefin Ding,
Meryem Yavuz

Katilimlariyla / with Participation:
Laurie Kahn, Claire Pijman

Panel / Panel
Kendine Ait Bir Ciizdan; Yeni Kusak

Kadin Yapimcilar / A Purse of Her Own;
New Generation Women Producers

Tarih / Date: 17.03.2018

Yer / Place: Fransiz Kiltiir Merkezi /
Institut Francais

Saat / Time: 13:00

Katihmecilar / Participants: Asli Erdem,
Cigdem Mater, Cihan Asli Filiz, Dilde
Mahalli, Diloy Giiliin, Emine Yildirm, Gokce
Isil Tuna, Suzan Giiverte

Vakti Geldi: Film Endiistrisinde Cinsel
Taciz/Time's Up: Sexual Harassment
in the Film Industry

Tarih / Date: 14.03.2018

Yer / Place: Fransiz Kiltiir Merkezi /
Institut Francais

Saat / Time: 17:00

Katilimeilar / Participants: Beren Saat,
Deniz Tirkali, Hiilya Ugur Tanriéver, Melissa
Silverstein, Sinem Derya Getinkaya

Yonetmenle Bulusma /
Master Class

Fiona Tan

Tarih / Date: 13.03.2018

Yer / Place: Fransiz Kiltiir Merkezi /
Institut Francais

Saat / Time: 17:00



Atolye, Forum, Soylesi ve Diger Etkinlikler

Workshops, Forums, Discussions and Other Activities

Cocuklara Ozel Seans /
Special Session For Children

“Cocuklar Sinemaya” / “Let’s Go to the
Movies Kids!”

Tarih / Date: 11.03.2018

Yer / Place: Fransiz Kiiltlir Merkezi /
Institut Francais

Saat / Time: 11:00

Soylesi /Discussion

Feminist Bellek; Kate Millett, Sirin
Tekeli / Feminist Memory; Kate Millett,
Sirin Tekeli

Video Gosterimi / Video Screening

Some American Feminists / Bazi Amerikan
Feministleri: Kate Millett / Luce Guilbeault,
Nicole Brossard, Margaret Wescott / 15’

Sirin Tekeli ile “Feminist bir Hareketlilik”
/ “Feminist Mobility” with Sirin Tekeli /
Filmmor / 15

Tarih / Date: 17.03.2018

Yer / Place: Fransiz Kiiltir Merkezi /
Institut Francais

Saat / Time: 20:30

film

Programda Belirtilen Seanslardan
Sonra Yonetmenlerle Soylesiler /
Post-Screening Panel Discussions with
Filmmakers

Altin Bamya Odiilleri / Golden Okra
Awards

Mor Kamera Umut Veren Kadin
Sinemaci Dayanisma Odiilii / Purple
Camera Solidarity Award for Promising
Women Filmmakers

mor



film

mor

Agnes Varda 21

Alisa Berger 40

Anahid Abad 39

Andreas Dalsgaard 36
Beril Ece Giler 14

Carlota Coronado 13
Carol Mansour 33
Caroline Emery 18

Ceylan Ozgiin Gelik 20
Christina Tsiobanelis 55
Eda Elif Tibet 37

Emine Gezici Ustiindag 22
Estefania Cortés 25
Evangelina Montes 53
Fabienne Giezendanner 42
Fiona Tan 56

Gina Hara 50

Heather White 24

16 Hafta 13

7 Perde 28

Adela 53

Anlatici 14
Annelik 29

Apne 15

Arin 16

Astronot Bedenleri 40

Babmin Caliya Déndigu Gin 61

Beni Oldiirmeyen 49
Benzin 41

Carmen 17

Denizalti 30

Dil Oyunu 18

Evin Sakinleri 31
Faoueyia 32
Filistin'i Islemek 33

Dizin / Index

Yonetmen / Filmmaker

|da Panahandeh 34
Irene von Alberti 46
Kaouther ben Hania 48
Laurie Kahn 25
Lucrecia Martel 27
Lulu Keating 23

Lynn Zhang 24

Maisa Alhafez 37
Mika Gustafson 55
Mizgin Mujde Arslan 16
Monir Gheydi 31
Mounia Akl 30

Myrna Tsapa 32
Nadya Ali 51

Natalia Preston 17
Nayla al Khaja 43
Nazli Khoshkhabar 14
Nergis Karadag 54

Film / Film

Geek Kizlar 50
Gokdelenler 42

Golgelerin Hikimdarligi 57
Hayvan 43

Homur Homur 54

ilahi Diizen 44

llging Zamanlar Géresin 58
Ise Yarar Bir Sey 19

Israfil 34

Kamerali Kadinlar 45
Kanatlarini Ag 35

Kaygr 20

Mekanlar, Yiizler 21

Olcek 22

Salla Kalgalar Lulu 23
Savag Sovu 36

Sessizligi Bozmak 51

Neslihan Siligiir 45
Netalie Braun 38
Nicola Stephanie Sangs 15
Nicole van Kilsdonk 61
Obaidah Zaytoon 36
Olivia Kastebring 55
Paula Sacchetta 52
Pelin Esmer 19

Petra Volpe 44

Rachel Meyrick 49
Rogiye Tavakoli 29
Sarra Abidi 41

Sepideh Farsi 28
Simay Caligkan 54
Sonja Kréner 47
Stephan Bauer 18
Vivian Papageorgiou 35

Silvana: Uyandigindiginda Beni de
Uynadir 55

Sug Ortagr 24

Suriye igin Agit 37

Tacizin Tarifi 52

Tarihin Gelecegi 59

Tupperware 25

Umarim Gerceveye Girmisimdir 38
Wamba 26

Yaz Sicaginda Teori 46

Yazlik 47

Yeter Artik Yeter 48

Yeva 39

Yiikselis 60

Zama 27



D
L[

16. Uluslararasi Gezici Filmmor film
Kadin Filmleri Festivali i

16th International Filmmor Women'’s Film Festival on Wheels



